*R319.1: Buildings shall be provided with address identification legible and placed in a position that is visible from the
street fronting the property.
*R703.8 and R905: Wall and roof flashings are required to meet code based upon the applicable application, i.e., siding,
brick veneer, asphalt shingles, clay tiles.
*R903.2.2: A cricket or saddle is required on the ridge side of any roof penetration or chimney more than 30 inches wide.
*R1004.1: Provide the listing and manufacturer’s installation instructions for the gas fireplace to the inspector.
*G2419.4: Sediment traps are required on the downstream side of the gas-fired appliances shutoff valve.
*E3901: Electrical receptacles are required at the following locations:

-No point measured horizontally along “wall space” is more than 6 feet from receptacle. “Wall space” includes any space
2 feet or more in width.

-At each wall counter space 12” or wider so that no point along the wall is more than 24” from a receptacle outlet.

-Within 6 feet of intended appliance locations (i.e. oven, laundry, etc.). No less than one receptacle is required in laundry
areas.

-Basements, garages, and accessory buildings shall have at least one receptacle outlet, in addition to any provided for
specific equipment. To be GFCI protected.

-Provide a convenience receptacle for the servicing of appliances (HVAC) within 25 feet of the appliance. To be GFCI
protected when outdoors.
*E4003.9: All lighting over tubs or showers shall be suitable for wet or damp locations.
*E3903.3: A least one wall-switched lighting outlet shall be installed in hallways and stairways and shall be witched at each
floor level.
*R315 and Utah State Amendments: Carbon monoxide detectors are required in the following locations and shall receive
their primary power from the building wiring and shall have battery backup:

A minimum of one carbon monoxide alarm on each habitable level including the loft.
*Provide all documentation at time of inspection to ensure a timely inspection
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SCANDINAVIAN WINDOW SCHEDULE

OPENING LEGEND FOR:
SCANDINAVIAN WINDOWS &

DOOR ONLY
/\ R
|

TRANSLATE CODE:

L - LEFT HANDED

R - RIGHT HANDED

B - BOTTOM HINGED WINDOW
T - TOP HINGED WINDOW

FIXED - CUSTOM WINDOW (FIXED)
EGRESS - MIN. OPENING SIZE 20"x24"

AND MIN. AREA 5,7 SQFT

ID TYPE Size Size Opening type |Wall type Wall thickness [Flashing |Screen [Notes Quantity
(cm) (inches)
W1 MSE175A 80 x 190 31,5 x 74,8 R 164+ concr. 80x190 [Egress 1
W2 MSE175A 80 x 150 31,5 x 59,1 L 164+ concr. 80x150 [Tempered 1
W3 MSE175A 70 x 240 27,6 x_94.,5 R 164 70x240 |Egress, laminated 1
W4 MSE175A 80 x 190 31,5 x 74,8 R 164 80x190 [Egress, laminated 1
W5 MSE175A 80 x 130 31,5 x 51,2 R 164 80x130 |Tempered 1
W6 MSE175A 80 x 100 31,5x 394 L 319 80x100 [Egress, tempered 2
W7 MSE175A 90 x 150 354 x_59,1 (DL, (1R 192 90x150 [Egress, tempered 2
W8 MSE175A 100 x 150 39,4 x_59,1 R 192 100x150 | Tempered 1
W9 MSE175A 90 x 120 354 x_47,2 L 319 90x120 |Egress 1
TOTAL 11
SCANDINAVIAN WINDOW SCHEDULE
ID TYPE Size Size Opening type |Wall type Wall thickness |[Flashing |Screen [Notes Quantity
(cm) (inches)
FW1 TRIPLE GLAZING 100 x 240 39,4 x 94,5 FIXED 190 TF Tempered (size per 1
TF drawings)
FW2 MEK175A 180 x 190 70,9 x 74,8 FIXED 164 1
FW3 MEK175A 70 x 55 27,6 x 21,7 FIXED 164 690x(490/545) 1
FW4(a) |TRIPLE GLAZING 700 x 240 275,6 x 94,5 FIXED 190 TF fw4(a) lower part 1
laminated. Size per
TF drawinas
FW4(b) |TRIPLE GLAZING 700 x 100 275,6 x 39,4 FIXED 190 TF fw4(b) upper part. 1
Size per TF
drawinas
FW5 TRIPLE GLAZING 730 x 70 287,4 x 27,6 FIXED 190TF Tempered. Size per 1
TF drawings
FW6 TRIPLE GLAZING 330 x 90 1299 x 354 FIXED 190TF Size per TF 1
drawinas
FW7 TRIPLE GLAZING 380 x 120 149,6 x 47,2 FIXED 190TF Tempered. Size per 1
TF drawings
FW8(a) [TRIPLE GLAZING 160 x 240 63,0 x 94,5 FIXED 190TF fw8(a) lower part 1
laminated. Size per
TF drawinas
FW8(b) |TRIPLE GLAZING 160 x 140 63,0 x 55,1 FIXED 190TF fw8(b) upper part. 1
Size per TF
drawinas
FW9(a) [TRIPLE GLAZING 685 x 240 269,7 x 94,5 FIXED 190TF fw9(a) lower part 1
laminated. Size per
TF drawinas
FW9(b) |TRIPLE GLAZING 685 x 240 269,7 x 94,5 FIXED 190TF fw9(b) upper part. 1
Size per TF
drawinas
FW10(a) | TRIPLE GLAZING 160 x 240 63,0 x 94,5 FIXED 190TF fw10(a) lower part 1
laminated. Size per
TF drawinas
FW10(b)| TRIPLE GLAZING 160 x 140 63,0 x 55,1 FIXED 190TF fw10(b) upper part. 1
Size per TF
drawinas
FW11 [TRIPLE GLAZING 380 x 120 149,6 x 47,2 FIXED 190TF Tempered. Size per 1
TF drawings
FW12 [TRIPLE GLAZING 330 x 90 1299 x 35,4 FIXED 190TF Size per TF 1
drawinas
FW13 [MEK175A 180 x 130 70,9 x 51,2 FIXED 164 Tempered 1
FW14 [TRIPLE GLAZING 330 x 170 129,9 x 66,9 FIXED 190TF Size per TF 1
drawinas
FW15 [TRIPLE GLAZING 270 x 170 106,3 x 66,9 FIXED 190TF Size per TF 1
drawinas
FW16 [TRIPLE GLAZING 90 x 150 354 x 59,1 FIXED 190TF Size per TF 1
drawinas
FW17 [MEK175A 230 x 150 90,6 x 59,1 FIXED 192 1
FW18 [MEK175A 260 x 240 102,4 x 94,5 FIXED 192 Tempered 1
FW19 [MEK175A 150 x 240 59,1 x 94,5 FIXED 192 Tempered 1
FW20 [MEK175A 380 x 240 149,6 x 94,5 FIXED 192 2
FW21 [MEK175A 260 x 120 102,4 x 47,2 FIXED 319 1
FW22 | TRIPLE GLAZING 260 x 60 102,4 x 23,6 FIXED 190TF Tempered. Size per 1
TF drawings
FW23 [MEK175A 120 x_ 240 47,2 x_945 FIXED 164 Tempered 1
TOTAL 28
SCANDINAVIAN DOOR SCHEDULE
ID TYPE Size Size Opening type |Wall type Wall thickness [Flashing |Screen [Notes Quantity
(cm) (inches)
SD1 ILO-166A 730 x 240 287,4 x 94,5 L+R 190TF tempered glass door 1
SD2 ILO-166A 380 x 240 149,6 x 94,5 (DL, (1R 190TF tempered glass 2
door, fixed glass
part laminated
SD3 ILO-166A 260 x 240 102,4 x 94,5 R 190TF tempered glass door 1
SD4 ILO-166A 200 x 210 78,7 x 82,7 L 164 tempered glass door 1
SD5 ILO-166A 330 x 240 129,9 x 94,5 R 192 tempered glass door 1
SD6 ILO-166A 190 x 240 74,8 x 94,5 (DL, (1R 192 tempered glass door 2
D7 EPO-175A 90 x 240 35,4 x 94,5 (1L, (1R 192 tempered, glass 2
door
TOTAL 9

WINDOW FRAME CONNECTED TO SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE WALL.

, 164 [6 1/2"] , 164 [6 1/27]

SIDE DTL 7" W 7‘/ W
e TOP DTL
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FLOOR 2
-FLOORING

FLOOR 1

-FLOORING

-4" REINFORCED CONC. SLAB
(WELDED WIRE FABRIC)

-6-MIL POLYETHENE VAPOR BARRIER

-RIGID INSULATION 2" MINIMUM
-COMPACTED GRANUAL BASE COURSE

-3/4" OSB PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

-TJI 230 JOISTS @16"0.C. (typ.)
* SOUND INSULATION

-CEILING BOARDS

FLOOR 3

-1/4" TILE FLOORING
-1/4" WONDER BOARD &
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

-3/4" 0SB PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
-TJI 230 JOISTS @16"0.C. (typ.)
SEE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
*R-49 BATT INSULATION

-MOISTURE BARRIER
-CEILING BOARDS

ROOF 1
-WEATHERED STEEL ROOF PANELS

-UNDERLAYMENT
-PLYWOOD 5/8" OSB

-TJI 230 RAFTERS @16"0.C. (typ.)
SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN
*R-49 BATT INSULATION

-MOISTURE BARRIER
-CEILING BOARDS

ROOF 2

-UNDERLAYMENT
-PLYWOOD 5/8" OSB

-WEATHERED STEEL ROOF PANELS

-TRUSSES @24"0.C. (typ.)
SEE ROOF FRAMING PLAN
*R-49 BATT INSULATION

-MOISTURE BARRIER
-CEILING BOARDS
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STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES

ANAA A ANANAA A AA AA

THE SOILS REPORT IN COMPLIANCE OF IBC 1803.6. (REPORT JOB # , DATE )

A A A A A A A A A A AA

ADDITIONAL NOTES

DESIGN CRITERIA: CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS: GENERAL:
1. BUILDING CODES USED FOR DESIGN: L NO PIPES, DUCTS, SLEEVES, ETC. SHALL BE PLACED IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE A.  EXPANSION BOLTS, CHEMICAL ANCHORS, DEFORMED BAR ANCHORS AND HEADED STUDS: ROOF SHEATHING: N1102.4.1.1 (R402.4.1.1) I.ns.tallatlon. . . . . . s
A, IBC 2018, IRC 2015 AND ASCE 7-16 AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF UTAH JNLESS SPECIFICALLY DETRILED OR APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 11O ALL EXPANSION BOLTS SHALL BE HILTI KWIK BOLTS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS, OR A) 5/8" A.P.A. RATED STRUCTURAL II, EXTERIOR, PANEL INDEX #40/20 The components of the building thermal envelope as listed in Table N1102.4.1.1 shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s
: ' ALUMINUM PRODUCTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE. PENETRATIONS THRU APPROVED WITH EOUIVALANT 1050 ALLOWABLE TENSION AND SHEAR VALUES. MINIMUM (A) P.A. / / . . L. . . . . 7 , ALL SHOWER DOORS SHALL SWING OUTWARD. IRC P2708.1
5 DESIGN LOADS: WALLS WHEN APPROVED SHALL BE BUILT INTO THE WALL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CVBEDMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED SHALL BE: 4" FOR 1/2" DIAMETER, 5 FOR (B) NAIL WITH: 8D @ 6" O.C. -SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES, 8D @ 12"0.C. - ALL ELSE instructions and the criteria listed in Table N1102.4.1.1, as applicable to the method of construction. Where required by the building official,
CONCRETE. PENETRATIONS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED IN FOOTINGS OR GRADE BEAMS 5/" AND 3/4" DIAMETER. ' ’ NAIL W/ 8d @ 4° O,C. AT an approved third party shall inspect all components and verify compliance.
A.  DESIGN LIVE LOADS: DESIGNED AND DETAILED AS SEISMIC TIE ELEMENTS. PIPING, ETC. SHOULD BE PLACENONG DIR GLAZING USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWERS AND BATHTUB
ROUTED AROUND THESE ELEMENTS AND FOOTINGS STEPPED 10O AVOID PIPING. B.  HEADED SHEAR STUDS SHALL BE NELSON HEADED ANCHORS WITH FLUXED ENDS OR
FLOORS a0 per PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL SLEEVES NOT EXCEEDING 8" IN DIAMETER MAY BE ﬁigﬁgﬁg- STEEgE":E% %ABP\A/\S'LiTSPé?E %'DLJBT/\O)5;‘?{%:?&“5@%&3&?/s}-TrSiHE , TABLE N1102.4.1.1 (402.4.1.1) AIR BARRIER AND INSULATION INSTALLATION ENCLOSURES ey
ROOF SNOW LOAD 269 PSF (DRIFTING PER ASCE 7-1 PLACED IN FOUNDATION WALL PROVIDED NO REINFORCING IS CUT AND SLEEVES ARE : - .
69 PSF( G SCE 7-16) NOT PLACED CLOSER THAN 36" O.C.. MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR RECOMMENDATIONS. (A 38<4GRA(jF(;CE RATED STURD-I-FLOOR, EXPOSURE I, PANEL INDEX #40/20, TONGUE AND WALLS ENCASING THESE COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE TEMPERED. >
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MOLDS, GROOVES, ORNAMENTS, ETC. TO C Eggﬁiﬁgﬁ%’*&g&'\g ’;’E‘E?SSR ABNODLE\;GLES AL BE HOT-DIPPED, CALVANIZED (B) GLUE & NAIL WITH: 10D @ 6" O.C. -SUPPORTED PANEL EDGES, 10D @ 10"0.C. - COMPONENT ' AIR B_ARRI_ER CRITE_:RIA - INSULATION INSTALLATION CRITE
BE CAST IN TO CONCRETE, AND FOR EXTENT AND LOCATION OF DEPRESSIONS, TR EABRICATION UMLESS T e ISE NOTED. 1O LOADE DR WL DS SHALL BE ALL ELSE NAIL W/ 10d @ 4" O.C. AT SHEAR WALLS A continuous air barrier shall be installed in VENTILATION: ( )
: CURBS, RAMPS, ETC.. PLACED ON EMBEDDED PLATES OR ANGLES FOR A MINIMUM OF 7 DAYS AFTER CASTING. © ZL/S*%EGLSSRGEDDI&EEEISQ OF PANELS PERPENDICULAR TOJOISTS I the building envelope. }J
3. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, MAKE ALL CONCRETE SLABS ON EARTH AT LEAST 4" : . .
' D.  ALL ANCHOR BOLTS FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ARE FURNISHED AND . The exterior thermal envelope contains a . . . . : WINDOWS IN BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS
EXPOSURE CORFFICIENT € THICK LOCATED BY THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS AND SET BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR EXCEPT SECONDARY FRAMING General requirements : ; : pe Air-permeable insulation shall not be used as a sealing material.
continuous air barrier =
C. SEISMIC CRITERTA MAIN STRUCTURE: (IBC 2018 / ASCE 7-16) 4. AROUND OPENINGS LARGER THAN 12" IN ANY DIRECTION IN CONCRETE WALLS, ADD WHERE THE OTHER CONTRACTORS FURNISH THEIR OWN CONCRETE PADS. : AND SIMILAR AREAS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1 1/2 SQUARE FEET
‘ : (2) #4 BARS ALL SIDES IN ADDITION TO REGULAR WALL REINFORCING AND EXTEND . (E) ALL PRIMARY ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE ENTIRELY AND CONTINUOUSLY Breaks or joints in the air barrier shall be
RISK CATAGORY 11 (Table 1604.5 54" EACH WAY BEYOND OPENING. WHERE 24" IS NOT AVAILABLE. EXTEND BARS AS E. EPOXY ADHISIVE: SHEATHED BEFORE ADDING SECONDARY FRAMING. UNLESS A MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM OF 50 CFM IS PROVIDED (20
(Table 1604.5) . . EPOXY ADHESIVE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C881 AND SHALL BE A TWO-COMPONENT, (F) ALL NAILERS FOR SECONDARY FRAMING SHALL BE 2X12'S LAID FLAT AND sealed.
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D (Table 1613.3.5 1,2) FARAS POSSIBLE AND TERMINATE WITH A STANDARD HOOK. LIQUID EPOXY WITH NON-SAG CONSISTENCY AND A LONG POT LIFE, AND SHALL BE NATLED WITH TWO ROWS OF 100 NATLS AT 4" 0. p — PR CFM FOR CONTINUOUS). BATHROOMS INTO SEPARATE AREAS WITH WATER
5 CONSTRUCTION JOINTS NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE MADE AND LOCATED SUITABLE FOR USE ON DRY OR DAMP SURFACES. MINIMUM SLANT SHEAR STREGTH - The air barrier in any dropped ceiling/soffit USING FIXTURES REQUIRE INDIVIDUAL VENTILATION IN EACH OF THOSE Z
SITE CLASS D (Geotech Report) : ) B TO NOT IMPAIR THE STRENGTH OF THE STRUCTURE AND AS APPROVED BY THE SHALL BE 5,000 PSI, AND MINIMUM TENSILLE STRENGTH SHALL BE 4,000 PSL. shall be aligned with the insulation and any
IMPORTANCE FACTOR. T 1.00 (Table 1.5 - 2) HOLES SIZES AND INSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED . . . . . o . . . AREAS.
e : : STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ALL STEEL REINFORCING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH IBC REQUIREMENTS. 20.  ROOF TRUSSES: Ceiling/attic gaps in the air barrier sealed. The insulation in any dropped ceiling/soffit shall be aligned with the air | ~=="=
e e COLD JOINTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. C omE bR ) e U PO PO e Access openings, drop down stairs or knee | barrier. VENTILATION AIR SHALL BE EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE.
PRt e 6. ALL VERTICAL CONCRETE FACES (INCLUDING FOOTINGS) SHALL BE FORMED. FORM ALL CORE DRILLING SHALL BE DONE BY THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS DEAD LOAD - 90 Pt : wall doors R303.3 ( )
A.  CONCRETE: MATERIALS SHALL BE STRAIGHT AND TRUE. FOR THEIR OWN WORK UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THERE N o .
STRENGTH AT SHALL NOT BE ANY CORE DRILLING THROUGH BEAMS OR COLUMNS. MAXIMUM CORE th tgig ’D‘éiEEPCSTFION_ 400 VAT to unconditioned attic spaces shall be sealed.
CLASS 28 DAYS (PSI)  TYPE LOCATION REINFORCING STEEL HOLE THROUGH SLABS SHALL BE PIPE DIAMETER PLUS 1. =uy The junction of the foundation and sill plate . . . PLUMBING:
Cavities within corners and headers of frame walls shall be insulated by
A 4000 STD. WT. INTERIOR SLABS 1. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARD A-615 GRADE SUBMITTALS: (B) HANDLING, INSTALLING AND TEMPORARY BRACING OF TRUSSES shall be sealed. completely filling the cavity with a material having a th al
60 AND ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM STANDARD SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIB-91 SUMMARY SHEET BY : . rial erm
B 4000 STD.WT.  AIR-ENTRAINED SLABS & WALLS The junction of the top plate and the top of . . ..
. 000 oo rooTies A-185 AND SHALL BE SUPPLIED IN FLAT SHEETS. ADEQUATELY TIE AND A.  SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION FOR THE TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. Walls exterji - PP P resistance of R-3 per inch minimum. \éVATEOR gLOSET TASNK V\;Ig'l;)l—; g FLOW RATE OF NOT MORE THAN 1.6
: . SUPPORT ALL REINFORCING STEEL AS SPECIFIED BY ACI 315, TO MAINTAIN EXACT "SCANDINAVIAN" PROFILE FRAMING. . . . . ALLONS PER FLUSH. P .
REQUIRED POSITION. ALL FIELD BENT DOWELS SHALL BE BENT ONLY ONCE. (C) NO STRESS INCREASE ALLOWED FOR TRUSS DESIGN. walls shall be sealed. .Extegot;giiear;nal etgvfloﬁe ms:!latlon ﬁil.' fra.mectl w?tgst;hal.l tl’)e m.StaHed
B. REINFORCEMENT FY = 60,000 PSI n subs contact and continuous alignment wi € air parrier.
2. REINFORCEMENT SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE COVERAGE: (D) TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE HANGERS FOR ALL TRUSS Knee walls shall be sealed. SHOWERHEADS WITH A FLOW RATE OF NOT MORE THAN 2.5 GPM. P2903.2
C. STRUCTURAL STEEL FY = 50,000 PSI CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH.......3" B.  IF THE SHOP DRAWINGS DIFFER FROM, OR ADD TO THE DESIGN OF THE STRUCTURAL TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS The s be indow/door jambs and : : :
_ . . . pace between window/door jambs an
D.  STRUCTURAL TUBES FY = 46,000 PSI EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER: DRAWINGS, THEY SHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER Windows, skylights ing, and skylights and ing shall be \
#6 & LARGER ....... 2", #5 & SMALLER .......... 1-1/2" REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF JURISDICTION. ANY CHANGES TO THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS framing, fram: -
E.  STRUCTURAL PIPES FY = 35,000 PSI NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR EARTH: SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT AND ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND ACCEPTANCE ® BTYR:SSC':Q!LEJSAEC,\‘TGUIRNEEES H%LAS';\%E{TTIECTTRLFJSE gE\S&E\"\‘V STAMPED and doors sealed. SHOWERS SHALL FINISHED TO HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 72" ABOVE THE
: OF THE ENGINEER. ' :
SLABS, WALLS, JOISTS, #11 & SMALLER.................. 3/4" SUBMITTAL SHALL INCLUDE SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS SHOWING: SIZES, o 0 ; ; ; S 0 ; FLOOR.
GENERAL BEAMS, COLUMNS: MAIN REINFORCING OR TIES.......1-1/2" C.  DESIGN DRAWINGS, SHOP DRAWINGS, AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION SLOPES, LOADS, SPANS, AND BEARING CONDITIONS. Rim joists Rim joists shall include the air barrier. Rim joists §hall be. mfulated.. ATERIAL SHALL BE OF A NONABSORBENT TvPE
SLAB ON GRADE OF ITEMS THAT ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, INCLUDING: ROOF JOIST AND FLOOR JOISTS, Floor framing cavity insulation shall be installed :
A. NOTES AND DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER GENERAL PLACE REINFORCING AT CENTER OF SLAB UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. STAIRS, WINDOW WALL, AND ALL OTHER GLAZING SYSTEMS SHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND : ) : H s
NOTES, TYPICAL DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SIGNATURE OF A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF JURISDICTION, AND . R . . X to maintain p.ermane.nt gontact.wnh the undersu'ie of subﬂc?or decking, R
3. EXCEPT WHERE NOTED, CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SPLICED AT POINTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO FABRICATION, CALCULATIONS SHALL BE Floors (including  [The air barrier shall be installed at any or floor framing cavity insulation shall be permitted to be in contact ALL PLUMBING VENTS THROUGH THE ROOF TO BE A MINIMUM 3" PIPE.
B.  CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON DRAWINGS OF MINIMUM STRESS BY LAPPING 36 BAR DIAMETERS IN CONCRETE AND 48 BAR INCLUDED FOR ALL CONNECTIONS TO THE STRUCTURE, CONSIDERING LOCALIZED EFFECTS ON _ above garage and exposed edge with the top side of sheathing, or continuous P3103.2

AND AT SITE. ALL OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE DIAMETERS IN MASONRY. STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS INDUCED BY CONNECTION LOADS. DESIGN SHALL BE BASED ON THE ARCHITECTURAL OFFICE

cantilevered floors) | of insulation. insulation installed on the underside of floor framing; and extends from

WORKING DRAWINGS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT IBC.

4. ALL VERTICAL REINFORCING SHALL BE DOWELED TO FOOTINGS OR STRUCTURE - Chimneys shall extend at least 2 feet higher than any portion Com N
- I3 N . N . pany Name
THE ARGHITEC AND/OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BEFORE ;Ii‘%(éEN@rDélgg VT AN O L OW WITH DOWELS 10 MATCH. SPLICE LENGTHS SHALL COMPLY WITH NOTE F 3. D.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SEISMIC RESTRAINTS OF MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND of the building within 10 feet horizontally of the chimney, but the bottom to the top . IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORIES C1, D1 AND D2 WATER HEATERS SHALL
. ' DOWELS INTO FOOTINGS SHALL TERMINATE WITH A STANDARD HOOK, AND SHALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY, AND ASSOCIATED PIPING WITH THE STRUCTURE. ANY shall not be less than 3 feet above the point where the chimney of all penmeter floor ﬁ‘a]‘nmg members. Scandinavian LLC
DIRECTED BY THE DESIGNER WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. " " CONNECTIONS TO STRUCTURE NOT CONFORMING TO STEEL METAL AND AIR CONDITIONING passes through the roof. BE
EXTEND TO WITHIN 4" OF THE BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING, BUT NOT MORE THAN 20 CONTRACTORS NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (SMACNA), OR SPECIFICALLY DETAILED ON THE : Exposed earth in unvented crawl spaces shall
) | . . . . . . Address
C. ALL DETAILS, SECTIONS, AND NOTES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO INTOFOOTING. MECHANICAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS, SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN ENGINEER REGISTERED IN - Minimum 18" clearance above earth for wood joists and 12" Crawl space walls be covered with a Class I vapor retarder with Where provided instead of floor insulation, insulation shall be ANCHORED OR STRAPPED IN THE UPPER THIRD OF THE APPLIANCE TO
BE TYPICAL AND SHALL APPLY TO SIMILAR SITUATIONS ELSEWHERE UNLESS NOTED OR 5. DO NOT WELD REINFORCING EXCEPT AS NOTED ON PLANS. WHERE REINFORCING IS THE STATE OF JURISDICTION, AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO clcamncc1 for \\Ijod girldcrs in a crawl space unless redwood overlapping joints taped, permanently attached to the crawl space walls. RESIST A 6410 N. Business
SHOWN OTHERWISE. WELDED, USE ASTM A-706 REINFORCING OR FOLLOW UBC STANDARD 26-8. FABRICATION. or treated wood is used. .
: STRUCTURAL STEEL = FIELD ENGINEERED DETAILS DEVELOPED BY THE CONTRACTOR THAT DIFFER FROM, OR ADD - Enclosed attics and spaces between rafters shall have cross Duct Shaftsa Utility penetraﬁonS, and flue HORIZONTAL FORCE EQUAL TO ONE THIRD OF THE OPERATING WEIGHT. Park Loop Rd. Unit E
D.  SHORING AND BRACING REQUIREMENTS: SIRUCTURAL STEEL TO THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A STRUCTURAL ntilation for cach separate space by ventilating opening hafts P2801.2
A. FLOOR AND ROOF STRUCTURES -- THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF JURISDICTION AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE O O e e e e e epees Shafts, penetrations S Phone 435-513-0355
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE METHOD AND SEQUENCE OF ALL STRUCTURAL ERECTION. HE SHALL 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. \f-lh'fh S ffd.ﬁl,g‘,ll”j | ;hfli'?f']”T“ o » P opening to exterior or unconditioned space
PROVIDE TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS HIS METHOD OF ERECTION REQUIRES TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE FOLLOWING: W‘q::’\‘{;:n;ga‘ ‘,‘[f;‘} ;)‘l“ﬂ \;ﬂ;‘;fll‘(‘y‘“qrm‘]”m’i'o ,‘LJ’LQ"Y’T&.C\ | hall be sealed : GARAGE: Fax
PROVIDE ADEQUATE VERTICAL AND LATERAL SUPPORT. SHORING AND BRACING SHALL A. STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BUILDINGS", WITH "COMMENTARY". WOOD FRAMING NOTES i}, ot 1:.\\ than 1 to ?:()() if cither i) nﬁgni:;u:m-c m:{\\mufm mi- 5 © 5 - T T s ' i
REMAIN IN PLACE AS THE CHOSEN METHOD REQUIRES UNTIL ALL PERMANENT MEMBERS AISC "SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION OF ) upper and lower portions of the ventilated ;PHCL\ or2)a I perm Batts in narrow cavities shall be cut to ﬁt, Or narrow cavities shall be Project No.
ARE IN PLACE AND ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS ARE COMPLETED, INCLUDING ALL ROOF AND B. AISC "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE" EXCLUDING THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS: b TING LUEEER POeL e TR ARG O T PR R AR DR RO T 10 e vapor barrier is installed on the warm side of the ceiling. Narrow cavities filled by insulation that THE GARAGE MUST BE SEPARATED FROM THE DWELLING INCLUDING ATTIC
FLOOR ATTACHMENTS. THE BUILDING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED STABLE UNTIL ALL 1.5.1, 3.3 (FIRST SENTENCE), 4.2, 4.2.1, 4.2.2, 7.5.4, 7.11.5. 19% MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT, CONFORMING TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION - Y Y > . . . Cad File
CONNECTIONS ARE COMPLETE. " - FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING GRADES (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS): - Minimum 4 mil. Polyethylene vapor retarded on exterior walls on installation l’eadlly conforms to the available CaVlty space. WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
o WALLS ABOVE CRADE SHALL BE BRACED UNTIL THE STRUCTURAL SyaTEM C. AISI "SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN OF COLD-FORMED STEEL STRUCTURAL P - -
' IS COMPLETE. WALLS ARE NOT SELF SUPPORTING. VEMBERS!S DINENSIONED LOMBFR - BEAVS, 10515 22 O BETTER B Garage separation  [[" Sealing shall be provided between the ON THE GARAGE SIDE. IF LIVING SPACE IS ABOVE IT MUST BE 5/8" TYPE X Drawn
2. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: (FB = 875 PSI, FV = 95 PSI, E = 1600 KSI) - Pm‘\idc Y, inch airspace at top, sides ad ends ol‘girflcrs entering garage and COndiﬁOned Spaces_ ON THE CEILING R3092
E. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SHAPES/PLATES - ASTM A-36 (U.N.O.) ROUGH SAWN - BEAMS, STRINGERS: #1 OR BETTER exterior concrete or masonry walls unless woods resistant to R'ec' essed Iight res installed in the N N Checked
WITH ALL TRADES ANY AND ALL ITEMS THAT ARE TO BE INTEGRATED INTO THE TUBES - ASTM A-500, GRADE B (FY = 46 KSI) (FB = 1350 PSI, FV = 85 PSI, E = 1600KSI) decay are used. on fixtu . . . . MAXIMUM SPACING OF FRAMING MEMBER ON CEILING IS 16" O.C. FOR 1/2
STRUCTURAL SYSTEM. OPENINGS OR PENETRATIONS THROUGH, OR ATTACHMENTS TO THE PIPE COLUMNS - ASTM A-53. GRADE B TYPE E OR S POSTS, TIMBERS: #1 OR BETTER . s ot building Recessed light fixtures installed in the building thermal envelope shall OR 5/8" EITHER DIRECTION
STRUCTURAL SYSTEM THAT ARE NOT INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE THE ’ , - Nor wood shall be nearer than 6 inches to earth unless separated Recessed hght]ng . e / .
DEFORMED BAR ANCHORS (DBA) - ASTM A-496 (FB = 1200 PSI, FV = 85 PSI, E = 1600 KSI) by concrete at least 3 inches in thickness with an impervious thermal envelope shall be sealed to the be air tlght and IC rated.
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE HEADED STUD ANCHORS (HSA) - ASTM A-108 STUDS: STUD(HEM-FIR OR D.F n;cmbmnc installed between the earth and the concrete. an
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. THE ORDER OF CONSTRUCTION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ANCHOR BOLTS (A.B.) - ASTM A-307, i (HEM- ) This includes decks and siding. drywall THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING IS
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S OBLIGATION TO PROVIDE ITEMS WITH ASTM A-563 HEAVY HEX NUT AND HARDENED WASHERS, GRADE A. (FB = 675PSI, FC = 725 PSI, E = 1200 KSI) ) Batt insulation shall be cut neatly to fit d wiri d plumbing i e T T B 4 e oN Lt e T e
NECESSARY FOR HIS CHOSEN PROCEDURE ’ att insu ation shall be cut neatly to fit around wiring anc pumbing It | or o\ jIRED TO BE A 1 3/8" THICK SOLID CORE DOOR,
. - For masonry fireplaces, combustible material shall not be placed 2
3. ALL OPEN WEB STEEL JOISTS AND GIRDERS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN 2. ALL GLUE LAMINATED TIMBER MEMBERS SHALL BE GRADE 24F-V4 FOR SINGLE SPANS, 24F-V8 WHERE SPECIFIED, within 2 inches <w1L‘I1‘ix-cple1cc amoke chamber or ;himnc,\ walls, Plumbing and wiring .exterlo.r walls, or . . . . HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOOR OR 20 MINUTE FIRE-RATED. R309.2
F. OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE SITE BY THE ENGINEER OR THIER REPRESENTATIVES ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND CODE DF/DF, CONFORMING TO THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION (FB = 2400 PSI, FV = 165 PSI, E = 1800 KSI). Combustible material shall not be placed within inches of the insulation that on installation readle conforms to available Space shall B
SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS INSPECTION NOR APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION. OF STANDARD PRACTICE" OF THE STEEL JOIST INSTITUTE. ALL SCANDINAVIAN WALL PROFILE SUPPLIED BY LOG HOME MANUFACTURER CONFORM TO L30 fireplace opening. Combustible material within 12 inches extend behind plpillg and ering
(LAMINATED, FB = 1740 PSIL, FV = 165 PSI, E = 1015965 PSI) OR T30 (SAWN, FB = 1600 PSL, FV = 139 PSI, E = 1015965 PSI) of the fireplace opening shall not project more than 1/8 inch = -
G. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST 4. EF?F"\‘R'\SE\/C;—LIQFIBSCS}—I'—LAI\I%ECI%M(?RYIE\!\/lvELHTL'EEsi-LTJ%iLlJRiﬁLE%E?I\\II\:EIENRGS UNLESS WRITTEN from each inch distance from the opening to the fireplace. 'The air barrier installed at exterior wa]ls GARAGE ATTIC ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE 20 MIN UTE LABELED OR
EDITION OF THE IBC. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL : 3. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT LEAST 1-1/2" THICK AT ENDS AND AT EACH SUPPORT .
. er/ s shall s t . . . F EQUIVALENT NSTRUCTIONS. R
REQUIRED INSPECTIONS AND SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK INVOLVED UNTIL THE 5 AL SHOP FABRICATIONS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AN APPROVED FABRICATOR OF JOIST. PROVIDE APPROVED BRIDGING AT A MAXIMUM 8'-0"0.C. BETWEEN SUPPORTS OR - Basements with habitable space and cach sleeping room one Show. tub on adjacent to showers and tubs shall separate Exterior walls adjacent to showers and tubs shall be insulated. OF EQU CONSTRUCTIONS. R309
: ~ D R 0 FF. = very level shall have egress/rescue windows that area at net exterior wall them from the
INSPECTIONS HAVE BEEN DONE. 7 B - N
ACCORDING TO THE IBC. 5.7 square feet of open-able area, with a net clear open-able
showers and tubs.

AUTOMATIC GARAGE DOOR OPENERS, IF PROVIDED,

height of at least 24 inches and a net clear open-able width

NAILING SHALL CONFORM TO STANDARD NAILING SCHEDULE 2304.9.1 OF THE IBC, UNLESS

H. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF 6. WELDING NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS OR SCHEDULES. ALL NAILS SHALL BE COMMON NAILS of at least 20 inches. Grade floor openings mat be reduced to a
THE LATEST EDITION OF THE IBC. A. ALL WELDING AND CUTTING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AWS CERTIFIED WELDERS. AL FASTENERS INSTALLED 1N PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL MEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF I5C 2304.10.5 net clear opening of 5 square feet, Electrical/phone box | The air barrier shall be installed behind SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL325. R309.6 -
B. USE E-70XX ELECTRODES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. E60-XX MAY BE USED on exterior walls electrical or communication boxes or air- ©
J. THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST FOR, AND OBTAIN THE FOR WELDING STEEL DECKS. = - Frameless glass doors glazing in doors, glazing within 24 inch led b hall be i lled -
ARCHITECT'S AND/OR THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S WRITTEN PRIOR APPROVAL FOR ALL C. ALL INTERSECTING STEEL SHAPES WHICH ARE NOT CONNECTED WITH BOLTS 12" O.C. STAGGERED. USE 2-20D COMMON NAILS AT ALLSUPPORTS. arch .01'dom\»gl‘u/mg‘lcs? than 60 inghc% .'1‘b0‘\ caw zllkil}g surface seale oxes shall be installed. MINIMUM WIDTH OF DRIVEWAY SHALL BE 20 FEET. D)
CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS, OMMISIONS AND/OR SUBSTITUTIONS. that is within 5 feet of stairs and glazing within 5 feet of spas or . . e
SHALL BE WELDED TOGETHER WITH A FILLET WELD ALL AROUND UNLESS s witn U ! glazing wit Spas HVAC register boots HVAC register boots that penetrate building = -
OTED OTHERWISE. WHERE WELD SIZES ARE NOT SHOWN USE THE 6. ALL WOOD BEAMS AND HEADERS SHALL BEAR ON MINIMUM OF TWO CRIPPLE poo‘ls‘ certain 11.xc‘d glass panels and‘snmlm g]nzcd openings o0 >
K. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOLLOWING: 1) WHERE ALL CONNECTED PARTS ARE THICKER THAN 1/4", WELD STUDS AT EACH END UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. subject to human impact shall be safety glazing, tempered or thermal envelope shall be sealed to the .. H*+ e
SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS WITH SITE CONDITIONS. SIZE IS 1/16" LESS THAN THE THICKNESS OF THE THINNEST PART. 2) WHERE laminated glass, properly identified. subfloor or drywall. ) A
ANY OF THE CONNECTED PARTS IS LESS THAN 1/4" THICK, WELD SIZE IS SAME 7. ALL WOOD POSTS, BUILT-UP COLUMNS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO FOUNDATION OR MECHANICAL: () °© o
- EEEAFIIT\E;A}E%EIE(;{TESSLESTRQA/\{(I)T;G&/XEEDél\L/lEE\’/VASTIIOONNSs' Dscigsg's\/@g%v SC’UNR%Z' DRAINS 15 THICKNESS OF THE THINNEST PART. FLODRJOISTS SOLID BLOCK ALL FOSTS OR COLUNMINS AT FLOOR LINES. - Special Inspections: Concealed sprinklers | When required to be sealed, concealed fire g | ] | - O
’ ’ ’ ’ ’ r D U ! U " H H -
EESaEe, DEPRECSIONS, RALLINGS, WAT ERPROOFING, FINIHES, CLAMEERS, KERre, E1C. \évPEELCDIE;IgA%FOmsSAs AND DBA'S SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S 8. BUILT-UP COLUMNS SPIKED TOGETHER WITH 16D SPIKES AT 12" O.C. e sr?rmklers shall on(ljy(liui sealed in afmanner THE MAXIMUM LENGTH OF A DRYER EXHAUST VENT IS 25 FEET. ) Z c E
' e that is recommende the manufacturer.
" THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY AND PROTECTION TN AND E. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, WELDS SHALL BE SHOP WELDS. SPECIAL 9. USE SIMPSON STRONG TIE HANGERS FOR ALL FLUSH CONNECTIONS. Provide 30 inches of full width clearance for water closets. Caulki th dh y lants shall A REDUCTION IN THE MAXIMUM LENGHT OF 25 FEET FOR EACH —O m _,(E o)
' CONSIDERATIONS, SUCH AS ITEMS WHICH MAY NEED ADJUSTMENT AT THE SITE, HANGER TO BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS / JOIST SUPPLIER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN. _ o o _ aulking or other adnhesive sealants sha 45-DEGREE BEND AND 5 FEET FOR EACH 90-DEGREE BEND SHALL APPLY — c o
AROUND THE JOB SITE AND/OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES. - Provide a shut-off valve for all plumbing fixture supplies i i i : >
REQUIRE THAT SOME WELDS BE FIELD WELDS. WHERE QUESTIONS OR a ‘ ally g fixture supplies. not be used to fill voids between fire sprinkler OR DRYER LISTING. M1502.6 0 o ;
N.  CONTRACTOR MUST FIELD VERIFY AlL EXISTING CONDITIONS TO MATCH DETAILS BDéST(\;\F;EE;G\%Ig 2,%5 léi;ggf%\g EQETTOFTES:TAELELLCE?@E%'\F‘?TE THE WORK 10. AL METAL HANGERS AND CONNECTORS SHALL BE " SIMPSON " OR EQUAL. - Provide a comfort heating system capable of maintaining 68 cover plates and walls or ceilings. ' ' O M S -
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.u IF ANY CONFLICTING CONDITIONS ARISE DURING CONSTRUCTION degrees F ata point 36 inches above the floor in all rooms. o . . . . . m L X
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION OR 7. BOLTING 11.  PROVIDE METAL STRAPS ACROSS RIDGE BEAM FOR ROOF JOISTS. o v v a. In addition, inspection of log walls shall be in accordance with the provisions of ICC 400. FUEL-FIRED WATER HEATERS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN A ROOM USED Z O G
CONSTRUCTION. A. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL TO STEEL CONNECTIONS - C ombusuon air for all 1110]—bu|‘n‘mg ilppl.lilHCCS ul. a minimum S
SHALL USE HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS CONFORMING TO ASTM A-325. 12, SILL PLATES SHALL BE FOUNDATION GRADE REDWOOD OR PRESSURE TREATED rate of 1 square inch per 3,000 BTU/hour input rating. AS A STORAGE ROOM / CLOSET. M2005.2 ; < = AR
P. THERMAL OR MOISTURE PROTECTION, FURNISHINGS, DOORS, WINDOWS, B. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL BOLTING IS CLASSIFIED AS NON-SLIP CRITICAL DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (FC = 625 PSI), WHEN IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE. - Clearance around equipment, minimum 3 inches sides and rear SECTION M1505 OVERI{EAD EXHAUST HOODS q) >- DO_ 2
EQUIPMENT, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, FINISHES, SIDING, PANELING, VENEERS ARE NOT BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS WITH THREADS INCLUDED IN SHEAR PLANE and 6 inches at front, unless cqy isting provides otherwi c
. " " " a ches a , unless equipment listing provides otherwise. —
PART OF THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. TIGHTEN BOLTS TO A SNUG TIGHT CONDITION, WITH ALL PLIES OF THE JOINT 13. gﬁ'iléia/SIISIELSINAJ_EALCS) FOUNDATION WITH 5/8"0 X 12" A.B. @ 48" O.C. UNLESS NOTED W Z m - -
COUNDATION NOTES IN FIRM CONTACT. : - Location of gas logs and all gas appliances with a shut-off valve M1505.1 General. PROVIDED AT MECHANICAL INSPECTION IF THIS IS A WOOD BURNING E (,Q)-
EANDATDN NVIES C. AT OVERSIZE AND SLOTTED HOLES, WASHERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F-436 14. DOUBLE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES TO BE LAPPED 4'-0" AT SPLICE AND CONNECT within 6 feet of the appliance. : : s s tad : : <
1. ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE USED IN DESIGN = 2800 PSF. AND TO BE AND COMPLETELY COVER THE HOLE. WITH 16D COMMON NAILS @ 3" O.C., STAGGERED. i o0 Domestic open-top broiler units shall have a metal exhaust hood, having a minimum thickness of 0.0157-inch (0.3950  FIREPLACES SUBMIT LISTING SHOWING EPA COMPLIANCE. M1401.1 g L
FIELD VERIFIED AS REQUIRED PER THE CITY BY A LICENSED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. - he maxumum fengt of clothes dryer duct with 2 - 71 degree st 1/ s : : :
D ETANDARD FRAMED CONNETION SIZED FOR 112 OF THETOTAL LOAD CAPACITY 15 NOTCHING OR DRILLING THROUGH ANY LUMBER MEMBER WILL NOT BE ALLOWED o mm) (No. 28 gage) with /4 inch (6.4 mm) clearance between the hood and the underside of combustible material or MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING WATER HEATERS, IN THE GARAGE D
2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR 18" MINIMUM INTO ORIGINAL UNDISTURBED EARTH OR OF THE BEAM FOR THE SPAN AND STEEL SPECIFIED WITHOUT SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. N ) . o . . o . . ’ '
ON ENGINEERED FILL ACCORDING TO THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, - - Insulate heating unk and branch supply ducts n wfinished. cabinets. A clearance of not less than 24 inches (610 mm) shall be maintained between the cooking surface and the NEEDS TO BE ELEVATED 18" OFF FINISHED FLOOR. ROOMS OR SPACES @
16.  MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF NON-BEARING STUDS SHALL BE 14 FEET FOR 2X4 AND areas, crawl spaces, attics and unheated garages per the Recheck. . . . . . . . .
FLANGEWIDTH U STIFFENER THICKNESS ~ WELD SIZE S0 FEET FOR 206, combustible material or cabinet. The hood shall be not less than the width of the broiler unit, extend over the entire unit, THAT ARE NOT PART OF THE LIVING SPACE OF A DWELLING UNIT AND o
. . ., - All receptacles serving kitchen countertops, in garages, . . . . . .
3. NO FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER OR ON FROZEN GROUND. <8 1"/4 ) 1/4” 3/1? 17.  STUD BEARING WALLS/EXTERIOR STUD WALLS/SHEAR WALLS: I-)l(’l,ll;lrzo\l?i‘:gl;m.“S]j?d\l;“wmcms and outside (exterior) locations dlSCharge 'tO the Ou.tdOOI'S apd be ?qll.lpped WItl? a baCI.(dl'aﬂZ damper or Othel‘ means tO COl‘ltl‘Ol lnﬁhratlon/exfllt'l'atlon THAT COMMUNICATE WITH A PRIVATE GARAGE TH ROUGH OPENINGS SHALL
SRz e Vi (A) ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 STUDS AT 16" 0.C. U.N.. ALL INTERIOR B when not in operation. Broiler units incorporating an integral exhaust system, and listed and labeled for use without an ~ BE CONSIDERED TO BE PART OF THE GARAGE. M1307.3
4. EXTERIOR WALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3'-6" BELOW 12 1/2" < BF < 18" 12" 5/16" WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 OR 2x6 STUDS AT 16" O/C REFER TO PLAN FOR SIZE U.N.O. e fo e ot o ot it TRC 300511
FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE. (B) SHEATH ALL EXTERIOR WALLS - lcarmee forfiehts in closets must comphy with S exhaust hood, need not have an exhaust hood.
8.  FABRICATORS AND SUPPLIERS SHALL COORDINATE PAINT/FINISHES WITH WITH 7/16" A.P.A. RATED STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR SHEATHING. - All circuit breakers serving 110 amp outlets in bedrooms shall HYDRO-MASSAGE BATHTUB ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE
5. DO NOT PLACE BACKFILL AGAINST FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL BRACING FLOOR IS REQUIREMENTS FOR DIRECT APPLIED INSULATION, FIREPROOFING, ETC. AS NOTED AR S serving i o 12/31/2019
IN PLACE OR ADEQUATE SHORING IS INSTALLED. IN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. (C) NAIL SHEATHING WITH 8D AT 6" ALL EDGES WITH ALL EDGES BLOCKED AND 8D AT 12" o SECTION M1506 EXHAUST DUCTS AND EXHAUST OPENINGS WITHOUT DAMAGING THE BUILDING STRUCTURE OR BUILDING FINISH. 10367643
AL ELSE. REFER TO PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS, — Weep hole size and spacing on veneer detail 33 inches. SHOW LOCATION WHERE IS JETTED TUB MOTOR ACCESS PLACED.

6. ALL FOUNDATION WALLS ARE 8" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN. REFER

TO CONCRETE NOTES AND PLANS FOR WALL REINFORCEMENT, TYPE, AND SIZE OF (D) ALL WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM SILL PLATE TO . E4209.3
ANCHORS REQUIRED. DOUBLE TOP PLATE. WHERE NECESSARY, MINIMUM DEPTH OF JOINT IN SHEATHING SHALL M1506.1 Duct construction.
BE 2'-0" BELOW TOP OR ABOVE BOTTOM PLATE. BLOCK ALL PANEL EDGES. .. . . . . .
Where exhaust duct construction is not specified in this chapter, construction shall comply with Chapter 16.
STAIRS: ROOFING: R 703.7.3 FRAMING:

STEEL LINTELS SHALL BE SHOP COATED WITH A RUST- INHIBITIVE PAINT, EXCEPT

M1506.2 Duct length.
FOR LINTELS MADE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL.

The length of exhaust and supply ducts used with ventilating equipment shall not exceed the lengths determined in
accordance with Table M1506.2.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD EXTENDING FROM THE EAVES TO A POINT AT LEAST 24"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR
WALL LINE. R905.8.3

THE STAIRS MUST PROVIDE A REQUIRED MINIMUM WIDTH OF 36" ABOVE
THE PERMITTED HAND RAIL AND BELOW THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT
AND NOT LESS THAN 31.5" CLEAR MINIMUM WIDTH AT AND BELOW

THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND LANDINGS. 311.5.1

TRUSS BLOCKING SHALL BE SOLID TO SHEATHING WITH NAILING THROUGH
SHEATHING IN TO
TRUSS BLOCKING TO CARRY THE SHEAR TO THE ROOF. R502.7

R 317.1.5
STRUCTURAL LAMINATED TIMBERS THAT ARE NOT COVERED BY A ROOF SHALL BE
TREATED WITH PRESERVATIVE.

Exception: Duct length shall not be limited where the duct system complies with the manufacturer’s design criteria or BUILDER

where the flow rate of the installed ventilating equipment is verified by the installer or approved third party using a
flow hood, flow grid or other airflow measuring device.

METAL ROOF PANELS INSTALLATION SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AS

THE MINIMUM OF 2" THICK REDWOOD PLANKS FOR DECK IF JOIST SPACING
IN 16" ON CENTER

OR GREATER. NOMINAL 1" PLANKING SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE DECK
JOISTS ARE SPACED Address

LISTED IN R905.10

THE MAXIMUM RISE OF A STEP IS 8" AND THE MINIMUM RUN IS 9". R311.5.3 STATE AMENDMENT

Company Name

R 602.11.1
A3" SQUARE WASHER IS REQUIRED FOR WALL ANCHORAGE, THIS WILL REQUIRE

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF THE RUN NARROWER END IS 6" AND THE RUN MUST BE 10" AT A POINT

12" A ROUND CUT WASHER BETWEEN SQUARE WASHER AND NUT. TABLE M1506.2 DUCT LENTH GREATER THAN 12 " ON CENTER. R501.2
OUT EROM THE NARROWER POINT. R311.5.3.2 SECTION 506. CLASS 3 IGNITION-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION:
DUCT TYPE FLEX DUCT _ SMOOTH-WALL DUCT AT ALL VALLEYS AND HIPS SHOW VALLEY OR HIP RAFTERS AS BEING NOT Park Cit, Utah 84098

THE MINIMUM HEADROOM VERTICALLY FROM NOSING LINE IS 6'-8". R311.5.2 506.1 GENERAL. Fan airflow rating LESS THAN 2" THICK Phone

CLASS 3 IGNITION-RESISTANT CONSTRUSTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH (CFM @ 0.25 inch |50 | 80 |100|125/150[200[250(300 50 | 80 [100(125150/200[250]300] AND NOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE CUT END OF THE RAFTER. R802.3 Fax
A CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL IS REQUIRED ALONG A STAIRWAY. IT IS REQUIRED TO BE 34"...38" SECTIONS 506.2 THROUGH 506.4. we?)
ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE STEPS. ENDS SHALL RETURN OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS - - . —— FIRE-BLOCK SYUD SPACES AT SOFFITS, FLOOR AND CEILING JOIST LINES
OR SAFETY TERMINALS. R311.5.6 506.2 ROOF COVERING. Diameter Maximum length® ® AT 10 FEET VERTICALLY REVISIONS:

ROOFS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST A CLASS A ROOF COVERING, CLASS C ROOF (inches) (feet) AND HORIZONTALLY ; AND AT OPENINGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND 1. Notes text updates.
THE HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4" NOR MORE THAN 2 ASSEMBLY OR APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE ROOF COVERING. FOR ROOF 3 X[ xIxTxTxIxTxTxs5]x] x| x] x| x]x]x CHIMNEY SPACES FOR 12-29-2019
5/g" COVERINGS WHERE THE PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF 3 sl a XX x X=X xids el === %% FACTORY-BUILD CHIMNEYS AND ANY OTHER LOCATION WHICH AFFORD
IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION. R311.5.6 COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACE AT THE EAVE ENDS SHALL BE | PASSAGE FOR FRAMES. R602.8

FIRESTOPPED TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAMES OR EMBERS. 5 NLj81142/16) 2| X| X| X[NL)15391|51|28| 4| X| X
HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SPACE OF 1 1/2" BETWEEN THE 6 NLNL 158 91/ 55] 18] 1| X |NLINLINL| 168113 53] 25) 9 PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE
WALL 506.3 UNENCLOSED UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION. 7 NI NLINLINL| 161 78] 40| 19| NL| NLINLI NLINL| 144 88| 54 FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE

CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW.

AND THE NEAREST PORTION OF THE HANDRAIL. R315 BUILDINGS OR STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS ENCLOSED TO 8 and above NI NI NLINL|NL| 189 111 69 | NL|NL| NL| NL| NI NL| 194 133

THE GROUND WITH EXTERIOR WALLS. KIBUILDING X]sTRUCTURAL _
FOR THE STAIRS IDENTIFY THE SPACING BETWEEN GUARDRAIL TO BE MAX OF 40". OPENINGS IN KIVECHANICAL - RIPLUMBING o e

' EXEPTION: COMPLETE ENCLOSURE MAY BE OMITTED WHERE THE UNDERSIDE OF For SI: 1 foot = 304.8 mm. RIELECTRICAL  [R|ENERGY

[JaccessiBiLITY [JFIRE Scale

a. Fan airflow rating shall be in acordance with ANSI/AMCA 210-ANSI/ASHRAE 51. Title/No.
b. For noncircular ducts, calculate the diameter as four times the cross-sectional area divided by the perimeter. "OES NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION T0. STRUCTURAL
c. This table assumes that elbows are not used. Fifteen feet of allowable duct length shall be deducted for each elbow GENERAL NOTES

PROCEED IN VIOLATION OF ANY FEDERAL,
. . BUILDER/ DEALER'S APPROVAL :
installed in the duct run.

STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS.
d. NL = no limit on duct length of this size.

s, MEM pate:01/09/20
e. X =not allowed. Any length of duct of this size with assumed turns and fittings will exceed the rated pressure drop.

GUARDS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OF ORNAMENTAL CLOSURES THAT DO NOT ALLOW
PASSAGE OF A 4-INCH SPHERE.

ALL EXPOSED FLOORS AND ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL COLUMNS, BEAMS AND
SUPPORTING WALLS ARE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED EXTERIOR 1-HOUR FIRE -
RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION OR HEAVY TIMBER CONSTRUCTION.

A 36" HIGH GUARDRAIL IS REQUIRED WHERE STEP IS GREATER THAN 30" TO FLOOR OR GRADE
BELOW.
THE SPACING BETWEEN MEMBERS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 40". R312.1

506.4 VENTS.

ATTIC VENTILATION OPENINGS, SOFFIT VENTS, FOUNDATION OR UNDERFLOOR
VENTS OR OTHER VENTILATION OPENINGS IN VERTICAL EXTERIOR WALLS AND
VENTS THROUGH ROOFS SHALL NOT EXCEED 144 SQUARE INCHES (0.0929 M2)
EACH. SUCH VENTS SHALL BE COVERED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE CORROSION-
RESISTANT MESH WITH OPENINGS NOT TO EXCEED 1/4" (6.4 MM). M1506.3 Exhaust openings. wan

© COPYRIGHT 2019 w

WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Signature and Date

LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF

36". R311.4.3 BUILDING SYSTEM |

SO

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON
ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. R311.2.2

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SCANDINAVIAN LLC
IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
SCANDINAVIAN LLC AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

Air exhaust openings shall terminate not less than 3 feet (914 mm) from property lines; 3 feet (914 mm) from operable




19'-7 5/8" |
I

o 4" dia. perforated |
‘ 4'-6 footing drain system w/ filter fabric /

REFER TO S2 FOR HOLDOWNS
FOOTING SCHEDULE

MARK SIZE REINFORCING REMARKS
WIDTHXTHICK XLENGHT LONG. TRANS.

stone gravel. (typ.) I

WF1.5  1-6"x10"XCONT. 2- #4
WF2  2-0"x10"XCONT. 2- #4

WF2.5  2-6"x10"XCONT. 3-#4

WF3  3-0"x10"XCONT. 4- #4

WF3.5  3-6"x10"'xCONT. 4- #4 # @ 12"
WF4  4-0"x10"XCONT. 5- #4 #.@ 10"
WF45  4'6"x12'xCONT. 5-#5 # @ 12"
WF5  5-0"12'xCONT. 6- #5 #@ 12"
WF6  6-0"x12'XCONT. 7-#5 #@ 12"
F3 3-0"x10"x3-0" 4- #4 4- #4
F35  3-6'x10"x3-6" 4- #4 4- #4

F4 4:0"x12"x4'-0" 5-#5 5- #5
F45  4'6'x12'x4'6" 5-#5 5-#5 Comgany ame

Scandinavian LLC

| TOW.
1+8560'-8 1/4"

I S B ) SLAB ON GRADE
W5 Vo / I T.0.5.= +8550'-6"

S cANDINAVIAN
LLC

T.OW.= \ \
1 8561'-0" \\ \

.

\
T.OW.=\
+8559'-11"\
\

ARCHITECTURAL OFFICE

23'

SLAB ON GRADE
| T.OS.= +8561-0" |

w5

—— T\WH

SLAB ON GRADE —

|
|
|
|
| TOF.=
L / | 485498 \/
T.0.S.= +8550'-6" \ T.0.S.= +8550'-6"

T.O.W.=
+8559'-11"
]

T.O.W.
+8560'-9"

12'-3"

F5 5-0"x12'x5"0" 6- #5 6- #5
F5.5  5-6'x12'56" 6- #5 6- #5 6410 N. Business
F6 6-0"x12'%60" 7-#5 7-#5 e
F6.5  6-6'12'%6-6" 8- #5 8- #5 Fax

F75  7-6'14'x76" 10-#5 10- #5 rosete

F8 8'-0"x14"x8'-0" 11-#5 11-#5

Address

T.OW.=
-8564'-0"

PROVIDE 6" x 12" x 3/4"

+8560'-6"

f
V.S
—

I
= |
N
|
|
1
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=
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Cad File

T.OW.=

+8559'-0"
IW.S.

I§ROVIDE 6" x 12" x 3/4"

EMB § PLATE WITH (2) 1/2"

E

\"S‘K
| PROVIDE 6" x 12" x 3/4" . TO.W.=
R EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2" HEARED STUDS (6" LONG) Sy \2..
HEADED STUDS (6" LONG) I \ 6 - —+8559'-4 1/ 1
(6) ADDITIONAL #5 BARS EACH FACE IN TOP 2'-0" -

—— EMBED PER DETAIL
r 1

Drawn

F4x5 4'-0"x12"x5-0" 5-#4 6-#5 Checked

F5x7 5'-0"x12"x7'-0" 6- #5 8-#5

#LOR#5@ 12"  #4OR#5@12°  MATCHADJCENT FOOTING THICKNESS
FM MAT FOOTING ON CENTER ON CENTER AND BAR SIZE. REFER TO PLAN FOR SIZE

/ : LR 11-#4 TOP& # @10"0.C.
\ \ ‘ ' WF4 (SPECIAL) 4-0°X16°CONT. 44 4'o1TOM TOP&BOTTOM

VELOP BAR

WIS
o
ok

|

IS'

|

&
RS

25

O

E

hiy

|
|
| \
|

+8564'-0' PROVIDE 6" x 3/4"

EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2"
HEADED STUDS (6" LONG)

_\[VJ:Z__I

| | I_Ill_ II_K? Il
I ] I I =
| |I3| (g | P )
O

WF1.5 PROVIDE 6" x 3/4" L — - I‘ —
EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2" TIE IN FLOATING|/ SPOT FOOTINGS_ |

\ \ % y FOUNDATION WALL SCHEDULE

WALL THICKNESSA B C D E CORNER
TYPE BARS DOWELS BARS BARS BARS BARS

HEADED STUDS (6" LONG) TO MAIN FOUNDATION

+8550'-4 1/2"
(s
\
\
N
N
N

wi 8" #4 @ 18" #4 @ 18" #4 @ 18" #4@24"
/ w2 8" #4@ 12" #4@ 12" #4 @ 18" #4 @12"
w3 8" #5@ 12" #5@ 12" #4 @ 18" #5 @10"

s d) w4 10" #5@ 12" #6@ 12" #4@ 12" #4@ 18" #4@ 12" #6 @12"
w5 10" #5@ 12" #5@ 12" #5 @ 18" #5 @18"

\ W6 10" #5@9"  #5@9" #5@ 18" #5 @12"

T.OW.=

+8560'-8 1/4" ’/7 SLAB ON GRAEE —/

L]

25'-6"

I

I

I

|

I |

T.0.S.= +8550'-6" |
I

|

|

|

|

|

RYAN BYRNE
Summit Powder Mountain, Lot # 80
8483 E. Spring Park, Weber County, Utah

A New Residence:

\ NOTE: ANCHOR BOLTS DO NOT ALWAYS OCCUR. RE: DETAILS

\ FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
‘ 1. ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE USED IN DESIGN = 2800 PSF. AND TO BE
FOUNDATION KEYED NOTES FIELD VERIFIED AS REQUIRED PER THE CITY BY A LICENSED
)E @ (2) HDU14 ATTACHED TO SAME ROD AND SAME POST. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE.
AN

l_
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
L

39'

OFFSET ON POST BY 30", EMBED 1" THREADED ROD 60" INTO FOUNDATION WALL. PROVIDE
T3 PLATE WASHER WITH NUTS AT EMBEDDED END OF ROD. 646 POST MIN. 2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR TOP OF SLAB ELEVATION DENOTED T.O.S.

@ HDU11, EMBED 1" ANCHOR ROD 42" INTO FOUNDATION WALL. PROVIDE 3"x3" PLATE WASHER 3. VERIFY WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS ALL STEPS IN SLAB.
WITH NUTS AT EMBEDDED END OF ROD.

|
|
|
il |2 +8547'-6"
W 3*; = To.=
J

|
| +8550"-4 1/2"

I

1V ke
Wz

I
4

¥ 121312019
/ 10367643

4. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE OVER 4" FREE
@ ATTACH BEAM TO CONCRETE WALL WITH (2) 3/4" SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 12" O.C. (7" DRAINING GRAVEL. REINFORCE SLAB W/ 6x6xW1.4 WWF OR
LONG) #4 AT 24" O/C EACH WAY U.N.O.

R403.1.6. FOUNDATION BOLTS 5. FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY VARY DUE
SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE TO ACTUAL SITE ELEVATIONS AND CONDITIONS.

)

:

|

|

|

|

|

g

|

|

[

|

|

|

|

(dl

:

IJ
|
|
T.OW.= :
|

§
:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

&

i
|
|
|
|

]
_WFAS_

|
O | | / n
T WETS ]
is | SLAB ON GRADE
|

|

| 1 n

L _F55 T0.5.= +8550'-6
TOW.= -

+8553'-2"

L — —

4
-
I

MIDDLE THIRD OF THE WIDTH 6. FOOTING TYPES NOTED THUS "F-X" AND "WF-X" REFER TO SCHEDULE
OF THE PLATE. FOR SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT. REFER TO PLAN AND TR TSI
SECTIONS FOR TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION. L W e A £ BUILDER

CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW.

7. CENTER FOOTINGS ON WALLS AND COLUMNS UNLESS K]BUILDING [XISTRUCTURAL
DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. KIMECHANICAL  [X]PLUMBING

ELECTRICAL  [X]ENERGY Address

8. "T.0.W." DENOTES TOP OF WALL ELEVATION. [ClaccessisiLTy [FIRE

PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENTS Park City, Utah 84098
DOES NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION TO

9. "T.O.F." DENOTES TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION. PROCEED IN VIOLATION OF ANY FEDERAL, Phone

STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS.

— 12"x12"x3/8" STEEL PLATE 10. "W.S." DENOTES FOUNDATION WALL STEPS. ~ MEM e 01109120

WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC.

. 11. "W1" DENOTES FOUNDATION WALL TYPE. REVISIONS:
[ ) )
—— MB22 12. ALL FOUNDATIONS ARE TYPE "W1" WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 12 pao0in ol update.

Company Name

WF1.5

-6"

2'-4"

T.O.W.

| +8550'-41/2"

— (24) # 6| VERTICAL BARS
#3 TIES|ASISHOWN,

WF15
TOW.
485504 1/2"__ _ _

L W

+8547

(2)#8 BARS (5'-0" LONG)
WELDED TO ANGLE

\ _ 5/16[N\e"
- el e
g o R R R | | . /TN FOOTING AND FOUNDATION PLAN g p “ 13. "S—— S" DENOTES FOOTING STEP. REFER TO DETAIL G/S300.
- J/ -7 \s1/ I 5/161\12 14, REFER TO GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET SO FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

I "
I \‘ 5/16 |/12 15. CONTOURS AND EXTERIOR GRADE ELEVATIONS ON SITE PLAN ARE APPROXIMATE

/ SEE CONCRETE CO[UMN | < ALL FINAL GRADES SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.

_ 1_amn n rawing Date 12-30-2019
1.0.5.= +8530°-3 DETAIL FOR REINFORCING | 5/16[\12 16. AROUND OPENINGS LARGER THAN 12" IN ANY DIRECTION IN CONCRETE WALLS, ADD e

| ‘ 5/161712" (2) #4 BARS ALL SIDES IN ADDITION TO REGULAR WALL REINFORCING AND EXTEND Scale =10

Title/No.

| | 24" EACH WAY BEYOND OPENING. WHERE 24" IS NOT AVAILABLE, EXTEND BARS AS FOUNDATION & FOOTING PLAN
| | 6x6x1/4 STEEL FAR AS POSSIBLE AND TERMINATE WITH A STANDARD HOOK. LOWER LEVEL FRAMING PLAN

! = ! 236 —— | 9~ ANGLE (12" LONG)
| L4" dia. perforated o :l:| \\\o\

AN footing drain system w/ filter fabric /| ——
ap) stone gravel. (iyp) g /2 EMBEDS AT RIGHT END Py
7

@ © COPYRIGHT 2019 W f ; 1
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SCANDINAVIAN LLC.

IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
SCANDINAVIAN LLC AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

Fax

+8550/-4 1/2"

I
[
-
I
-
I
I
J

| ONFORSPACING |
| W2
W1 ‘ If
| ] % I e s
N | B X =] ‘ | — A =
I (£ &
I
I

R A | SEEELE éPON FOR SPACING

=

—
% »i WF4 SPEGIAL v «'S30 |

2l

I
d} | —  SLABON-GRADE
SEE C6NCRETE COLUMN ’/ !

DETAI‘L FOR REINFORCING

BUILDER/ DEALER'S APPROVAL :

Signature and Date




23'

KEYED NOTES:
] 1
46" | 20-6" | | 19'-7 5/8" @ STRAP BEAM TO POST W/66" CMST12. WRAP AROUND BEAM. SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
‘ FILL ALL HOLES W/ 16d NAILS. SILL PLATE
‘ | BLOCKED DIAPHRAGM W/ 10d NAILS @ 2" O.C. AT ALL TYPE MATERIAL EDGE NAILING _|ANCHORS REMARKCS
| ‘ @ PANELS EDGES. - f et 16d COMMON @6" O.C. OR
‘ | 7/16" APA 8d @ 6"0/C 5/8" AT 32" ABCD =260 pif
‘ NAIL FLOOR SHEATHING TO BEAM W/ 10d @ 2" O.C. ATTACH BEAM :
| | TO SHEAR WALL BELOW WITH A35 @ 12" O.C. AN 16d COMMON @4" O.C.
- FOUNDATION KEYED NOTES ! ‘ ‘ 7 7/16" APA 8d @ 4"0/C OR 5/8" AT 32" AB,C.D =350 pif e
| (2) HDU14 ATTACHED TO SAME ROD AND SAME POST. | | ‘ @ FULL HEIGHT SOLID BLOCKING BELOW SHEAR WALL. A -om 16d COMMON @3" O.C. >
| @ OFFSET ON POST BY 30", EMBED 1" THREADED ROD 60" INTO FOUNDATION WALL. PROVIDE | . 7/16" APA 8d @ 3'0/C OR 5/8" AT 32* ABCDE  =#90¢f < U
| 3"x3" PLATE WASHER WITH NUTS AT EMBEDDED END OF ROD. 6x6 POST MIN. | @ STRAP BEAM TO POST W/40" CMSTC16. WRAP AROUND BEAM. 16d COMMON @3" O.C. OR
| W ‘ N B FILL ALL HOLES W/ 16d SINKER NAILS. =SWS /160 APA 84 @ 2'0/C 5/8" AT 24" ABCDE 600 pi Z ]
‘ @ HDU11, EMBED 1" ANCHOR ROD 42" INTO FOUNDATION WALL. PROVIDE 3"x3" PLATE WASP"iER ‘ i @ (3) 2x POST ABOVE, STRAP BEAM TO POST W/66" CMST12. WRAP AROUND BEAM. 7/16" APA SDS25500 @ 3" O.C. '._J
WITH NUTS AT EMBEDDED END OF ROD. ! ‘ \ | FILL ALL HOLES W/ 16d NAILS. A =W7' Both sides 8d @ 3"0/C OR 5/8" AT 16" AB,C,D,E =
| | — et Adl 1 D
| ATTACH BEAM TO CONCRETE WALL WITH (1) 3/4" swwsoqw TITEN HD ANCHORS @ 12" O.C. (7" ! — @ HHGUS5.50-SDS HANGER. ﬁ 15/32" APA (2)SDS25500 @ 3" O.C.
| @ LONG) | 20'-7 5/8" < “W% STRUCTURAL1 ~ 10d @ 2'0/C OR 5/8" AT 8" ABCDE Z
o | MSTC52 HOLD DOWN, WRAP AROUND BEAM. both sides
e—A— - — - - — - — - - - - e
53 ¢ <
' ‘ ‘ @ HDU 11 - WELD ROD TO STEEL BEAM, Note! MIN. 3"'x3"x0,229" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS
' \ ‘ PROVIDE 3/8" WEB STIFFENERS. NOTES U
AL |
oo ‘ ATTACH POST AT END OF SHEAR WALL DIRECTLY TO LOG WALL WITH
. ‘ SDS25600 @ 4" O.C. 1. LVL DENOTES 1.9E MICROLLAM BY TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN OR EQUIVALENT. ‘ :ED
A UPSIDE DOWN HGU7.00-SDS W/ ADDITIONAL 30" CS14 ACROSS THE
) ‘ @ ~OP OF BOTH BEAME TO PREVENT ROLLING 2. DECK LEDGER BOARDS MUST BE TRATED WHEN USING TJI, BCI or LPI RIM BOARDS.
',", ) | > @ FULL HEIGHT SOLID BLOCKING. NAIL FLOOR SHEATHING W/ 10d @2" A: ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CDX STRUCTURAL 1 OR 11 A.P.A. RATED
‘ O.C. ATTACH BLOCKING TO SHEAR WALL BELOW WITH A35 @ 12" O.C. SHEATHING WITH ALL EDGES BLOCKED
2x12 LEDGER W/ (3) SDWS22400DB SCREWS @ 12" O.C. - USE _ : .
! @ MIU2.37/11.88 HANGERS. B: ALL NAILS SHALL BE 'COMMON' TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

NAILS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. DO
NOT PENETRATE SHEATHING WITH NAIL HEADS. NAIL INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS WITH 8d AT 12" O.C.

HOLLOW CQ)RE SLAB
#4 BARS @ 18" O.C.

‘ hpN
EACH WRY C: ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE 'SIMPSON STRONG TIE' OR APPROVED
GARAGE ® EQUAL. ARCHITECTURAL OFFICE
SLAB ON GRADE PEAD (8"+3"over‘|ay) / LIVE; (\;O Company Name
(60+40) psf /40 psf - D: ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE 2x PRESSURE TREATED D.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE _
| T.0.5.= +8561-0" | | , Scandinavian LLC
AL [(3+2) kN/m2 /!2 kN/m2 (e3) NOTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 A.B. PER PLATE. ONE A.B. WITHIN 12" FROM EA. END.

Address

E: USE MINIMUM 3x STUDS ATALL ADJOINING (ABUTTING) EDGES. EDGE NAILING SHALL
BE STAGGERED. (2) 2x NAILED TOGETHER WIRTH 16d CAMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C.
MAY BE SUBSTITUED FOR 3x. Park Loop Rd. Unit E
Phone 435-513-0355
F: USE SIMPSON SB 5/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL Fax
-> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION.

G: 3" MINIMUM POST

6410 N. Business

T.0.5.= +8560'-10"

(3" overlay?

PROVIDE 6" x 12" x 3/4"

|
|
EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2" \
/ HEADED STUDS (6" LONG) ‘
|

| , -5 kN/m X 65%— |

SEE DETAIL FOR ATTACHMENT AT STEEL BEAM —— \ W SEE BUILDING SECTION FOR

|
|
|

WELD ROD TO STEEL BEAM WITH
174" WELD ALL AROUND

Project No.

N

Cad File

ATTACHMENT AT STEEL BEAM H: 51/2" MINIMUM POST

Drawn

J: USE SIMPSON SB 1" x 30" EMBED 14" MIN. INTO STEM WALL

‘ PROVIDE 6" x 12" x 3/4" I ecke
Vﬁ EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2" < | —-ig-.==\/\/_5, . . <’( :t NMB22 -5 N/ X-65.6kN/m- —— . . -> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION. Checked
/ HEADED STUDS (6" LONG) ;e Semre——— el — e R Kt — kKl —a
. % ' =t 2 % w AR b 1058517 i . j . K: USE SIMPSON SB 7/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL
Wx SRR ' | &)
‘ | 1 brobioebrwtbexdae I LT R,
| AT T N bbb de | T TR FLOOR BEAM SCHEDULE
| T heabeodrunb e lond | (| 11| RojoEg e |/
DOWN F\' (‘I_l) | | | HEADED 3TUDS (6" LONG) ! EMBE PLATETNIT @) 172"
= 1: o I O A MARK STEEL, GLULAM, LVL OR SAWN BEAMS
PROVIDE6"x 12" x 34" | N | | | 1 | artacdrothard spuage (| [ ]| | TR EENE | MB11 2)11/2" x91/2" LVL
EMBED PLATE WITH (2) 1/2" . . . Mgzg . EMBED THREADEDROD 6-0"INTO - - == (2)11/2"x91/
.F | | | | | | ::ltAPEDl STUD% e LC|NU’ i bi-| | L | | | | CONCREITE V\{ALL'| | | :| | | | | | | | | | | | | MB12 (3) 13/4" x 14" LVL
: Y A (SR A R o Ly MB13 (1) W 12 x 106 STEEL BEAM
| L B 1 | O O O Y A O O A O A R O c
[ = T T L T S T S e LR S o S S MB14 | () Widx 2Tl STEEL BEAM I
NS o L T et gs At b ofc velealy T T T | MBS (1) W10 x 68 STEEL BEAM o 2
O o . © >
| UF2 o e BT e dadyidaekead DT $ HOLDOWNS ANCHOR | ANCHOR EMBEDMENT INTO MBTo (D14 x 132 STEEL BEAM i * €
‘ RIS e TR < 1 B T O O v =07 | NOTES . N WAL MB17 (2)11/2" x 17/8" LVL 8 W 82
21126 D Y 4"DEEPPROS2IOTIFLOOR | | | | | T ] Y Y (Y B ]! | = SIMPSON HDU14-SDS2.5 Hooo1 60" O = ©
o I[3% T T JasTsAT o areeAy T Tke] S R VED | 92X 8 A o L €3
C — Q. . . . . — N N - — G_)
i | L%a L o I R ‘| I R | g = SIMPSON HDUT1 - SDS2.5 H.J. 1" 42" MB20 (2)13/4" x 14" LVL g E 3 =
A | [ N I o | | | | | % | | | | ‘i | | | | | | | | | | | | | < v .G |5/e o MB21 () 11/2" x 117/8" LVL 7 % <
‘ ,_er | | | | | | | | | ! ! . | &' E B E . = SIMPSON HDUS - SDS2.5 . G. MB22 () W 10 x 88 STEEL BEAM ; E é D?
= LT ey KNG IR L 8 T = smpsonrpus - sps2s RSN/ 10172 MB23  (11/2"'x91/2" LVL ©Q > @22
| % : la) o) =
: — ‘ viB17b J ‘ ‘ | = I R P ] B AIM I|30A|RD L 3/4|,,X16|,, N N ) | + — <IMPSON STHD14 (*) TIE MULTIBLE PLY MEMBERS TOGETHER (DTL 2/S2) Z E oY
T T wldihardovat - lonihuon . | | < e ®
o | | | | | > | \ FRAMING PLAN NOTES %) ';'OJ
e e Y 1. ALL BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM OF (2) CRIPPLE STUDS U.N.O. ON PLAN. 0
| 14l pedpprRO2o TlFLObR | 1 || =IRE: % TYPICAL 2"X10" HEADERS MAY BEAR ON ONE CRIPPLE STUD. STUD HEIGHT CHART N
| | ' | 6" O \ ' ' ' ' = = 2. TYPICAL HEADER SIZE IN 2x FRAMED BEARING WALLS, DENOTED AS HDR, SHALL BE MINIMUM STUD GRADE SPACING | MAX HT 1OCATION  NOTES
|| JQRTSATIRIOC YPICAD = ‘ (3) 2"X10" OR 3-1 1/2"x7 1/2" LVL, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON PLANS.
% o . | A 2x6 STUD 16"0.C. 100" EXTERIOR \
o JRNRNRN NEERER F00ARAN ANHANR NRNERR AL NARN) OARNANE NNARERN NNARANRRARH ME \>5@°\ ‘ 3+ SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOGATION ARE DENOTED THUS: ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE 2x6 STUD 12"0.C. 14-0"  EXTERIOR 7 121312019
~ ‘ R | @pxs /\(_)v& ! INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: [ | ON PLAN. e DN #2 v e 16-0"  EXTERIOR /0367643
. . . . . . - X “_" C. - 4
i | @ | 1 o | | | | | 9 A\ 4. ALL EXTERIOOR W/SLLS SHALL BE TYPE A SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION :
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
HDR N ‘ T ) 5. REFER TO DETAILS, GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
[ I N B | [ I N B
| - L 4 FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL/BEARING WALL CONSTRUCTION.
Bfg@gffﬁ El'DAGPEHSFi,C% | | | | | | | | | ] 6. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEET SO FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
‘ BLOCKING. : : : : : | | | | | | | | : : : : : SNOW DRIFT LOADING DIAGRAM 7. WHERE ROCK VENEER OCCURS REFER TO DETAIL R/S300.
NAIL W/10d @ 21/2° O.C. an | | | | | Lo | | | | | 8. TRUSSES LABELED TO MATCH THE TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S ENGINEERING.
I A I D1 MAX. = 117 PSF + BASE, L = 4' 9. SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATION ARE DENOTED ULDER
| S 1'74" DEEP PRO210 T FLOOR . - - L o THUS: ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE INTERIOR SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR
| o | | =T 1 | . | x Company Name
! % \ | | | | |\ JOBTS A‘f 16 O(C '(TYP'CAL) /| | | | | % BASE UNIFORM ROOF SNOW WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: [ ] ON PLAN.
| . B ‘ o .| LOAD, SEE G.SN. 10. ALL ES)(S'FEIgOR S(():ANDINA\S/IAN PROFILE WALLS SHALL BE TYPE SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION Address
S UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
| an N
‘ | | | | | | : : : : ‘ : : : | | | | | Park City, Utah 84098
| 134416 WL FLOOR | | ffﬁg&iﬂi@bﬁf**s | 13p4" x16" VL FLOOR Phone
| ) 1 I ~u y ; 4 ) A . X I ~11 ) / H Fax
| J‘% 9515 ﬁT 1? O/|C (T\TP'CATL) 2|, WSFE ELEVA‘T'OPP FOR $PACNGJO\STS |AT 1? O/|C (T_ﬂF'(.AL)Jyga\oo (2) MEMBERS (2) OR (3) PLY (3) MEMBERS (4) OR MORE MEMBERS (4) & (5) PLY ELEVATION
L, D T .
| s )|, (MBI | ¥ R . MBI || Y < BEAM PER PLAN BEAM PER PLAN
| e | 2 & ‘ s — — L 12" PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE REVISIONS:
| - ﬂ — '7 _ .,«}S . - N 2" ‘ 2" 2" ‘ - - FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
‘ | L = . | 6" 6" CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW.
‘ / ! Lo I . P 4 : o - - ? K]BUILDING [XIsTRUCTURAL
| L Jr | // ] ! ‘ KIMECHANICAL  [X]PLUMBING
4 | J ] M R E | | XIELECTRICAL  [X]ENERGY
‘ 210 I FLOOR || O ﬁ) ‘ A A A ‘ | ™ : [JaccessisiLITY [JFIRE
| | . g \:r © { n :‘  :‘  :‘  ‘ T - :? ) - PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENTS
| | B ! - (3) ROWS 16d @ 12 | | | ! 3 RO Ao oMo
X X \ % \ \ | 0O 0O \ STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS.
| | | | O.C. STAGGERED | L | | | ‘ o} o) : MEM oo Drawing Date 12-30-2019
o L 16" T T - 3) ROWS 16d 12"0.C. . .s COAST CODE CONS . s, INC. cale "=t
SEE CONCRETE COLUMN RIM BOARD ’I‘ 3/4"x16 ‘ o J on J (S_IZAGGERED @ o - (3) ROWS 1/2 g BOLTS @ WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, IN TsmeiNO. 1/4"=1'-0
DETAIL FOR REINFORCING : 12" OC STAGGERED / (3) ROWS OF BOLTS LOWER LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
) BUILT UP MEMBERS
4'-6" 2361 mLOWER LEVEL FRAMING PLAN < BUILDER/ DEALER'S APPROVAL
| \ /

| ‘ \82/

Signature and Date

BUILDING. SYSTEM .

aE © COPYRIGHT 2019 vt : 3 2
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SCANDINAVIAN LLC
IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
SCANDINAVIAN LLC AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.




23'

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
SILL PLATE

TYPE MATERIAL EDGE NAILING  ANCHORS REMARKS
ﬁ et 16d COMMON @6" O.C. OR

7/16" APA 8d @ 6°0/C 5/8" AT 32" AB,C,D ~260 pf
A o 16d COMMON @4" O.C.
7/16" APA 8d @ 4"0/C OR 5/8" AT 32" AB,C.D =350 pIf

A o 16d COMMON @3" O.C.
7/16" APA 8d @ 3'0/C OR 5/8" AT 32" ABCDE  =490pf

A 16d COMMON @3" O.C. OR
=W 7/16" APA 8d @ 2'0/C 5/8" AT 24" ABCDE  =600pf

A L, 116" APA SDS25500 @ 3" O.C.
Both sides 8d @ 3'0/C OR 5/8" AT 16" AB,CDSE

A . 15/32" APA (2)SDS25500 @ 3" O.C.
SWI0 GTRUCTURAL1  10d @ 2'O/C  OR5/8" AT 8" AB,CDSE

both sides

I

|

|

|

|

|

Main Level 8560 !
Ground snow load = 384 psf ‘
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

Roof snow 269 psf = 13,12kN/m2
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Note! MIN. 3"x3"x0,229" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS
NOTES

1. LVLDENOTES 1.9E MICROLLAM BY TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN OR EQUIVALENT.

2. DECK LEDGER BOARDS MUST BE TRATED WHEN USING TJI, BCI or LPI RIM BOARDS.

A: ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CDX STRUCTURAL 1 OR 11 A.P.A. RATED
SHEATHING WITH ALL EDGES BLOCKED

30-5663
TRUSSES #6 @24"0.C

RB18
3 140x

B: ALL NAILS SHALL BE 'COMMON' TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NAILS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. DO ARCHITECTURAL OFFICE

0
& 5/8" \NP\\—\' NOT PENETRATE SHEATHING WITH NAIL HEADS. NAIL INTERMEDIATE
- BQ\_T SUPPORTS WITH 8d AT 12" O.C.

HDR -

- [ [ LA®

oh

Company Name

~

Scandinavian LLC

[
O

C: ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE 'SIMPSON STRONG TIE' OR APPROVED Address
EQUAL. 6410 N. Business

4
X

TIMBERSTRAND RIM BOARD 1 1/4"x11 7/8"
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D: ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE 2x PRESSURE TREATED D.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE Park Loop Rd. Unit £
NOTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 A.B. PER PLATE. ONE A.B. WITHIN 12" FROM EA. END. Phone 435-513-0355

\ \— Fax
/8 WA E: USE MINIMUM 3x STUDS AT ALL ADJOINING (ABUTTING) EDGES. EDGE NAILING SHALL

BE STAGGERED. (2) 2x NAILED TOGETHER WIRTH 16d CAMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. Project No.
MAY BE SUBSTITUED FOR 3x.
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D3,
A,

@
©)
=

[ 'Q\
'_./4"X11 7/8" ‘

Cad File

: USE SIMPSON SB 5/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL Drawn
-> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION.

=

s}

Checked

DD TO STEEL BEAM WITH
D ALL ARDUND KO_S\S\
8

: 3" MINIMUM POST

RS
=0

(Ne.+2860)
I
-
e
~

HDR

45'-6"

=t |
T <3> hh |/ : ot
117 S 7k A1 — - _” J: USE SIMPSON SB 1" x 30" EMBED 14" MIN. INTO STEM WALL
-> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION.

pe)
O .
p ipmnAbnnaan e Runndl  ndRnncgzand nndbnndhoca ninadiont) eazanabani % - _% — /:9‘: ——\E== i\ e\ v —% H: 5 1/2" MINIMUM POST
®

WHLD ROD T[O STEEL BEAM WITH
1/4" WELD AlLL AROUND

min.(2)prafiles

DRAG INTO CONCRETE

///' ) . K: USE SIMPSON SB 7/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL

W7, -
| o % ROOF BEAM SCHEDULE

MARK GLULAM (FIN), LVL OR SAWN BEAMS
\ YD ¢ A > RB10 (1) W 12 x 87 STEEL BEAM
SV RB11 (1) W 12 x 106 STEEL BEAM
| f g \ ) S o ) RB12 1) W 6 x 20 STEEL BEAM
19 coptin UpLS 2 \ oo N RB13 1) W 5 x 19 STEEL BEAM

+ CONTINUOUS CMST12 INTO 3X6 BLOCKING. RB14 2) 6 1/2" x 10 1/4" GLULAM PROFILES
2 \'\\ PROVIDE NAILS AT EVERY OTHER HOLE.
RB15 1 (7 1/2") x 10 1/4" GLULAM (FIN)

)
RB16 1) (71/2") x 10 1/4" GLULAM (FIN)
1) (71/2") x 10 1/4" GLULAM (FIN)
)
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- Q l FRAME-B1

7/

& AN
TIMBIE%VSTRAND RIM BOARD 1 1/4"x11 7/8" — - {Q/e,,' v °\ / / ) %ﬁ}@ RB17
‘ 2 G 7% Vs RB18 1) (5 1/2") x 17" GLULAM (FIN)
ggé-% RB19 1) (7 1/2") x 15 3/8" GLULAM (FIN)
s < RE20_ M52 XA S PROELE.
gl % | < RB21 (1) W 6 x 25 STEEL BEAM +
’ AN 29 X0 A GT IN)

RB22 (1) W 8 x 21 STEEL BEAM

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

oL

V12 x 10p FULL PEPTH TRUSS BLOCKS.

RYAN BYRNE
Summit Powder Mountain, Lot # 80
8483 E. Spring Park, Weber County, Utah

A
E g
CONTINUOUS CMST12 INTO I 2, r% 7 ”/,
» \
A
o

P o
7R, PROV|DE NAILS AT EVERY 1
I GJ-_I{Q/@, OTHER HOLE. Z\

Y

A New Residence:

‘ CANTILEVERED DIAPHRAGM:
BY 5/8" SHEATHING W/ 2X 2
IS, BLOCKING AT ALL PANEL EDGES. 2\

NAIL W/ 8d @ 4" O.C./ @ \
NAIL W/ 8d @ 3" O.C.

|
. , | )
AR
®| S | AT WALLS 3
-
-

(le.

5/8" ?tg\

B{

1) i190_xZGP

(/ S‘S\é:g\
b

Q2.

> (*) TIE MULTIBLE PLY MEMBERS TOGETHER (DTL 2/S2)

| (1) |190X26b (u.e w|L2470)
O—;OIIA—A—O:IrO: —-To——o
: RB16
L
(@)
C

i%; 4 FLOOR BEAM SCHEDULE / 120t

5 g 10367643
MARK GLULAM (FIN), LVL OR SAWN BEAMS ‘

MBI ) 50/28 X J0UAL GLULAM (FIN)
< MB2 W10 x 77

ME3 M 1727 % 1 7/8" LVL

HOLDOWNS MB4 (3) 7 1/2" x 18 3/4" GLULAM (FIN) PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE
ANCHOR ANCHOR EMBEDMENT INTO FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
TYPE NOTES SIZE FDN. WALL CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW.

STU D H E | G HT C HART KIBUILDING X]sTRUCTURAL BUILDER

= (2) SIMPSON HDU14-SDS2.5 H. 1" 60" EMECHANICAL PLUMBING Company Name
MELECTRICAL ENERGY

STUD GRADE SPACING MAX HT. LOCATION NOTES [OJaccessBILITY [JFIRE

5/B" WALIY
BOLT

RBIO | '

.

5/8" WALL
BOLT 4

12x8

A A A A A A A A A A

N/

35'-6"

= SIMPSON HDUT11 - SDS2.5 H.J 1" 42"

Address

" [ u PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENTS
2xb STUD 16 n(- 10 _O EXTERIOR DOES NOT AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION TO

= SIMPSON HDUS - SDS2.5 F. G. 5/8" 9" PROCEED IN VIOLATION OF ANY FEDERAL,
2x6 STUD 2"0.C.  14'-0" EXTERIOR STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS. Park City, Utah 84098

= SIMPSON HDUS - SDS2.5 H. K. 7/8" 10 1/2" 2x6 DFIN#2  12"0OC. 16-0"  EXTERIOR =_MEM oATE:01/09/20 Phone

WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC. Fax

4
&
N

(24) # § VERTICAYBARS o
#3 TIER ASISHEWN i

SEE ELRVATJON HOR SPAC TIG — —l' )
bntinuo RB12 | continfjous )J
=T . . N : |

+ -4 <« o @

= SIMPSON STHD14

FRAMING PLAN NOTES

1.  ALL BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM OF (2) CRIPPLE STUDS U.N.O. ON PLAN. REVISIONS.
TYPICAL 2"X10" HEADERS MAY BEAR ON ONE CRIPPLE STUD. 1. Beam schedule.

SHEAR (SCAN DINAVIAN WALL SYSTE I\/|) 2. TYPICAL HEADER SIZE IN 2x FRAMED BEARING WALLS, DENOTED AS HDR, SHALL BE MINIMUM
(3) 2"X10" OR 3-1 1/2"x7 1/2" LVL, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON PLANS. 12-29-2019
ROOF FRAMING PLAN / WALL SCHEDULE
3. SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATION ARE DENOTED THUS: gf; ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE
STEEL PIPES ANCHOR BOLTS BOTTOM COURSE
m MAIN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: [ | ON PLAN.

TYPE NOTE! EACH LOG COURSES REMARKS SCREWS
S3 <> LOCATION OF THE WALL 5/8" AT 24" GD (2)13"x1/2" 4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE TYPE / j \ SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION

2}

— =

| gd |

ntinuou

contluous

E CONCRETE COLUMN
ETAIL FOR|REINFOR{ING

¢

DRAWINGS SCREWS AT 24" =3H0pr UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

@ LOCATION OF THE WALL 5/8" AT 16" Db (2) 13" x1/2 ~680 pif 5. REFER TO DETAILS, GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE Drawing Date 12-30-2019

DRAWINGS R SCREWS AT 12" FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL/BEARING WALL CONSTRUCTION.
LOCATION OF THE WALL 5/8" AT 8 CDE ) 13" x 172" ) Seale 4= 1 "
o DRAWINGS SCREWS AT 8" =1020 plf REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEET SO FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. Tie/No.

WHERE ROCK VENEER RS REFER TO DETAIL R/S300. MAIN LEVEL FRAMING PLAN
Note! MIN. 3"x3"x0,229" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS oc OCCURS ° /5300 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
TRUSSES LABELED TO MATCH THE TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S ENGINEERING.

SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATION ARE DENOTED
ﬁ 11/8" STEEL DOWEL LOCATION, TYPICAL AS SHOWN ON THUS: @ ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE INTERIOR SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR
11/8" STEEL

ntj

<
|
|

WOOD FRAMED CHIMNEY WITH METAL SIDING ABOVE THE ROOF.
SHEATHACCORDING TO SW-1. PROVIDE STHD14 AT
ALL 4 CORNERS OF THE CHIMNEY

BUILDER/ DEALER'S APPROVAL :

v o N o

PLANS. SEE DETAIL S304 FOR INSTALLATION OF DOWELS. ]
DOWELS WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: ON PLAN.

~ TIMBERSTRAND RIM BOARDPN/4"x117/8" N~ 10. ALL EXTERIOR SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE WALLS SHALL BE TYPE SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION BUILDING SYS TEM
5/8" WALL 5/8" WALL CORNER BOLT LOCATION, TYPICAL AS SHOWN ON UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ’ lﬁU’L S 3

BOLT PLANS. SEE DETAIL $304 FOR INSTALLATION OF STEEL BOLTS. ¢ COPYRIGHT 2019 \C_y
ark City, Utal

Signature and Date
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A

THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SCANDINAVIAN LLC
IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
SCANDINAVIAN LLC AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.




SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE <ﬂ
SILL PLATE —
TYPE MATERIAL EDGE NAILING  ANCHORS REMARKS >
A et 16d COMMON @6" O.C. OR
Main Level 8560' 7/16" APA 8d @ 6"0/C 5/8" AT 32" AB,CD ~260 pif < U
Ground snow load = 384 psf A oo 16d COMMON @4" O.C. Z ’_‘]
Roof snow 269 psf = 13,12kN/m2 7/16" APA 8d @ 4"0/C OR 5/8" AT 32" ABCD =350 pif ]
A o 16d COMMON @3" O.C.
7/16" APA 8d @ 3"0/C OR 5/8" AT 32" ABCDE =400 D
A 16d COMMON @3" O.C. OR Z
=W 7/16" APA 8d @ 2'0/C 5/8" AT 24" ABCDE  =600ef
A L, /16" APA SDS25500 @ 3" O.C. <
Both sides 8d @ 3'0/C OR 5/8" AT 16" AB,CD,E
A __15/32" APA (2)SDS25500 @ 3" O.C. U
SWI0 STRUCTURAL1  10d @ 2'O/C  OR 5/8" AT 8" ABCDE U)

Note! MIN. 3"x3"x0,229" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS
NOTES

1. LVLDENOTES 1.9E MICROLLAM BY TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN OR EQUIVALENT.

2. DECK LEDGER BOARDS MUST BE TRATED WHEN USING TJI, BCI or LPI RIM BOARDS.

A: ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE CDX STRUCTURAL 1 OR 11 A.P.A. RATED
SHEATHING WITH ALL EDGES BLOCKED

B: ALL NAILS SHALL BE 'COMMON' TYPE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NAILS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 3/8" FROM PANEL EDGES. DO

NOT PENETRATE SHEATHING WITH NAIL HEADS. NAIL INTERMEDIATE ARCHITECTURAL OFFICE
SUPPORTS WITH 8d AT 12" O.C. Company Name
Scandinavian LLC
C: ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE 'SIMPSON STRONG TIE' OR APPROVED -
EQUAL.
6410 N. Business
D: ALL SILL PLATES SHALL BE 2x PRESSURE TREATED D.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE Park Loop Rd. Unit E
NOTED WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 A.B. PER PLATE. ONE A.B. WITHIN 12" FROM EA. END. Phone 435-513-0355
E: USE MINIMUM 3x STUDS AT ALL ADJOINING (ABUTTING) EDGES. EDGE NAILING SHALL Fax
BE STAGGERED. (2) 2x NAILED TOGETHER WIRTH 16d CAMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. roject o,
MAY BE SUBSTITUED FOR 3x.
Cad File
F: USE SIMPSON SB 5/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL
-> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION. Drawn
G: 3"MINIMUM POST Checked

H: 51/2" MINIMUM POST

J: USE SIMPSON SB 1" x 30" EMBED 14" MIN. INTO STEM WALL
\ -> FOR STEM WALL INSTALATION.

\ K: USE SIMPSON SB 7/8" x 24" EMBED 18" MIN. INTO STEM WALL
\ (3)61/2" x5 1/8" GLULAM PROFILES
| ROOF BEAM SCHEDULE
\
\ MARK GLULAM (FIN), LVL OR SAWN BEAMS
c
\ RB1 (1) W 6 x 25 STEEL BEAM 5
) RBD (1) W 8 x 28 STEEL BEAM 5
o -
\ RB3 (M 61/2"x10 1/4" GLULAM PROFILE 2 >
L[] L[] C
) RB4 (1) 6 1/2" x 10 1/4" GLULAM PROFILE 8 " 3 3
\ RB5 (1) W 8 x 40 STEEL BEAM c = = g
S ©3
\ 'O -E o]
u — (O]
\ w >— > ;
\ (*) TIE MULTIBLE PLY MEMBERS TOGETHER (DTL 2/S2) O m § -
L X
\\ nd = 8 =
\ STUD HEIGHT CHART S < =z o
o > ¢ 2
\ —_—
\ STUD GRADE SPACING ~ MAXHT. LOCATION  NOTES Z X £ 5
%)
\ 2x6 STUD 16"O.C.  10-0"  EXTERIOR < E .
| 2x6 STUD 12"0.C.  14-0"  EXTERIOR @ -
1 n w
246 DFLN#2  1proC.  16-0"  EXTERIOR >
) (o0]
FRAMING PLAN NOTES
( 1. ALL BEAMS TO BEAR ON MINIMUM OF (2) CRIPPLE STUDS U.N.O. ON PLAN.
<\ TYPICAL 2"X10" HEADERS MAY BEAR ON ONE CRIPPLE STUD. IR
2. TYPICAL HEADER SIZE IN 2x FRAMED BEARING WALLS, DENOTED AS HDR, SHALL BE MINIMUM /10367643
N (3) 2"X10" OR 3-1 1/2"x7 1/2" LVL, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON PLANS. 4
3. SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATION ARE DENOTED THUS: A ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE
) INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: [ ||| ON PLAN.
7 4, ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE TYPE A SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION
HOLDOWNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ANCHOR | ANCHOR EMBEDMENT INTO 5. REFER TO DETAILS, GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
TYPE NOTES SIZE FDN. WALL FOR TYPICAL SHEAR WALL/BEARING WALL CONSTRUCTION.
’ 6. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEET SO FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. BUILDER
= (2) SIMPSON HDU14-5D52.5 H 1 60 7. WHERE ROCK VENEER OCCURS REFER TO DETAIL R/S300. Company Name
e — SIMPSON HDUT - SDS2.5 ETREL 490 8. TRUSSES LABELED TO MATCH THE TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S ENGINEERING.
9. SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR WALL TYPES AND LOCATION ARE DENOTED Address
 / — SIMPSON HDUS - SDS2.5 F.G. 5/8" g THUS: @ ON PLAN. SEE SCHEDULE INTERIOR SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE SHEAR
. Park City, Utah 84098
T = SIMPSON HDUS8 - SDS2.5 H. K. 7/8" 10 1/2" WALLS ARE DENOTED THUS: I ON PLAN. —
10. ALL EXTERIOR SCANDINAVIAN PROFILE WALLS SHALL BE TYPE SHEAR WALL CONSTRUCTION
+ _ SIMPSON STHD14 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Fax
PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE REVISIONS:
FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE .
S H EAR (SCAN Dl NAV'AN WAI_I_ SYSTE M) CONSTRUCTION CODES IDENTIFIED BELOW. 1. Framing plan text updates.
12-29-2019
WAI_I_ SCH EDULE KIBUILDING [XIsTRUCTURAL
KIMECHANICAL  X]PLUMBING
mRQQF FRAMING PLAN 2 STEEL PIPES ANCHOR BOLTS BOTTOM COURSE KIELECTRICAL  [XIENERGY
TYPE NOTE! EACH LOG COURSES REMARKS SCREWS [CJAccessiBILITY [JFIRE
@ @ LOCATION OF THE WALL 5/8" AT 24" C,D (2) 13" x 1/2" 340 off PLAN REVIEW ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENTS
DRAWINGS (SZC)F%WXS 1%T,,24" P PROGEED IN VIOLATION OF ANY FEDERAL,
" " STATE, OR LOCAL REGULATIONS.
:: E(IziCVTlll\?C[i\lSOF THE VAL P/OTATIO P SCREWS AT 12" o0 MEM 01/09/20 Drawing Dat 12-30-2019
BY: DATE: rawin ate - -,
LOCATION OF THE WALL 5/8" AT 8" CDE (2) 13" x 172" 1020 of WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS, INC. o
DRAWINGS SCREWS AT 8" Bt Scale 14" = 1' -0

Title/No.

Note! MIN. 3"x3"x0,229" PLATE WASHERS ON ANCHOR BOLTS

F 11/8" STEEL DOWEL LOCATION, TYPICAL AS SHOWN ON
11/8" STEEL PLANS. SEE DETAIL $304 FOR INSTALLATION OF DOWELS.
DOWELS

ROOF FRAMING PLAN 2

BUILDER/ DEALER'S APPROVAL :

Signature and Date

5/8" WALL 5/8" WALL CORNER BOLT LOCATION, TYPICAL AS SHOWN ON BUIDING SYSTEM

) BOLT PLANS. SEE DETAIL $304 FOR INSTALLATION OF STEEL BOLTS. &mdmaym
¢ COPYRIGHT 2019 o v
r THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF SCANDINAVIAN LLC. \—/
IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
SCANDINAVIAN LLC AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.




R403.1.6. FOUNDATION BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE R403.1.6. FOUNDATION BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE

MIDDLE THIRD OF THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE. 3/4” CLEAR MIDDLE THIRD OF THE WIDTH OF THE PLATE. N
STONE MAY OCCUR RE: ;
ARCH. FOR LOCATION RE: SCHEDULE FOR SHEAR WALL 8" INTERIOR BEARING WALL Z
10 AND /OR SHEAR WALL, RE: FRAMING
(2)LAYERS WRB VEEP SCREED FLANGE NOTES AND SCHEDULE FOR SIZE <,:
AND SHEATHING —
VEEP SCREED FLANGE / >
ALL FASTENERS (L.E. NAILS, - N
SCREWS, ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC.) WALL MAY EXTEND ABOVE \ < @)
WHICH ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN . 4 C/L OF SPLICE
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD - SLAB, RE: PLAN. ‘ FLOOR BRACING MUST CAP PL. (bf+3/4") 1-0" Z -
(LE. SILL PATES) SHALL MEET THE || _JRE: SCHEDUL S2 FOR SILL D BARS G o BE IN_PLACE BEFORE 5/8"~ x 12" AB. @ 24" 0/C U.N.O. . —
£ M PLATE AND ANGHOR BOLTS BACKFILLING WALLS AS 4" CONC. SLAB— WIDE x 1/2" x DIM W BEAM RE: PLAN D
REQUIREMENTS OF IBC 2304.10.5 - L ERMAL BRAKE A BARS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE SEE PON. PLAN — REQ'D. FOR BOLTS e
EXTER. ORADE = PR 2, B DOWELS ) (MAY NOT OCCUR) 2 CAPILLARY BREAK AS SHOWN 7
OR SLAB =1 s >
o oo | 57 \\{‘ BEARING WALL, / ~ R—5 RIGID INSULATION q:‘
| Y55 oges e 5t 790 | e e e 5 N RE: PLAN FOR / - O
o . S £ 0 0L o 54 2 y y ’ —_ \ - - —_—
I T T 8" A.B. @ 32" 0/C U.N.O. ; 4 s | |
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NOTES:
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